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No.

O.d'rJod - o1*

Arnrutha Nagarothana (Municipali8) Phase-4
(Rs. In lakhs)

Release for
2023-24

District Name Name of the ULB Type

I Bengaluru Urban Hebbagodi CMC 0.00

2 Bengaluru Urban Madanayakanahalli CMC 350.00

3 Bengaluru Urban Bommasandra TMC 0.00

4 Bengaluru Urban Anekal TMC 'J,OA.20

5 Bengaluru Urban Jigani TMC 0.00

6 Bengaluru Urban Chandapura TMC 0.00

7 Bengaluru Urban Atribele TMC 0.00

8 Bengaluru Urban Hunasamaranahalli TMC
9 Bengaluru Urban Chikkabanavar TMC 2s0.00

l0 Bengaluru Urban Doddathoguru TP 0.c0

l1 Bengaluru Urban konappana Agrahara TMC 0.00

Paper bill 0.00

Total 704.20

t2 Bengaluru Rural Doddaballapura CMC 175.60

l3 Bengaluru Rural Hosakote CMC 974.62

l4 Bengaluru Rural Devanahalli TMC 0.00

15 Bengaluru Rural Vijaypura TMC 0.00

Bengaluru Rural Nelamangala CMC

l7 Bengaluru Rural Bashettihalli TP 0.00

Paper bill 0,00

Total 7L50.22

l8 Ramanagara Ramanagara CMC 599.81

t9 Ramanagara 383.54

20 Ramanagara Kanakapura 758.01

2t Ramanagara Magadi TMC 318.85

Ramanagara Bidadi TMC 185.15

23 Ramanagara Harohalli TP 723.97

Paper bill
Total 2377.22

0.00

t6 0.00

Channapatna CMC
CMC

22

7.95
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No.
District Name Type

aA
-".1 Tumakuru Tipatur CMC 498.00

Tumakuru Sira CMC 0.00

26 Tumakuru Chikkanayakanahalli TMC

27 Tumakuru Kunigal TMC 46.00

28 Tumakuru Madhugiri TMC 267.99

29 Tumakuru Pavagada TMC 297.OO

30 Tumakuru Gubbi TP 0.00

3i Tumakuru Koratagere TP 31"00

32 Tumakuru Turuvekere TP 103.00

JJ Tumakuru Huliyar TP 128.00

Paper bill 0.00

Total L370.99

34 Kolar Kolar CMC 216.33

35 Kolar Robertsonpe(KGF) CMC 393.99

36 Kolar Mulabagal CMC 247.s6

Kolar Bangarpet TMC 120.53

38 Kolar Malur -2.42

39 Srinivasapura TMC 80.25

40 Vemagal-Kurugal TP 0.00

Paper bill 3.34

Total

Chikkaballapura

1059.58

4t Chikkaballapura CMC 0.00

42 Chikkaballapura Chintamani CMC 0.00

43 Chikkaballapura Shidlaghatta 0.00

44 Chikkaballapura Gowribidanur CMC 788.60

45 Chikkaballapura Bagepalli TMC

46 Chikkaballapura Gudibande TP 100.00

Paper bill 0.00

Total 888.60

Release for =

2021-24Name of the ULB

25

0.00

37
TMC

Kolar
Kolar

CMC

0.00
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No.
District Name Name of the ULB Type

47 Chitradurga Chitradurga CMC 881.73

48 Chitradurga Challakere CMC 50.00

49 Chitradurga Hiriyur CMC 2L6.36

50 Chitradurga Hosadurga TMC 50.00

5l Chitradurga Holalkere TMC 30.00

52 Chitradurga Molakalmuru TP 0.00

53 Chitradurga Nayakanahatti TP

Paper bill 0.00

Total L228.O9

54 Davanagere Harihara CMC 747.4L

55 Davanagere Channagiri TMC 1,42.00

56 Malebennur TMC 152.88

57 Davanagere Honnali TMC 311.01

58 Davanagere Jagalur TP 27.26

59 Davanagere Nyamathi TP 66.62

Paper bill 0.00

Total L447.LA

Shivamogga Bhadravathi CMC 296.44

6t Shivamogga Sagar CMC 91.68

62 Shivamogga Shikaripura TMC 0.00

63 Shivamogga Hosanagara Lt1.28

64 Shivamogga Shiralakoppa TMC 77.32

65 Shivamogga Soraba TMC 212.39

66 Shivamogga Thirthahalli TP 139.51

67 Shivamogga Jog-Kargal TP 66.42

68 Shivamogga Anavatti TP 55.00

69 Shivamogga Holehonnur TP 92.87

Paper bill 0.00

Total 1136.91

Release for
2023-24

0.00

Davanagere

60

TP
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No.
District Name Name of the ULB Type

70 Mysuru Hunasur CMC 2L.O0

7l Mysuru Nanjangudu CMC 290.06

72 Mysuru Krishnarajanagar TMC 385.63

73 Mysuru Bannur TMC 31.2.34

1A Mysuru
Tirumakudalu-

Narasinr rra
TMC

75 Mysuru Piriyapatna TMC s26.90

76 Mysuru Heggadadevanakote 84.04

77 Mvsuru Saragur TP 89.22

78 Mysuru Rammanahalli TP 185.75

79 Mysuru Kadakola TP 202.59

80 Mysuru Srirampura TP 52.12

81 Mvsuru Hootagalli CMC 619.18

82 Mysuru Bogadi TP 235.99

Paper bill 5.42

Total 3158.58

83 Mandya Mandya CMC 1205.51

84 Mandya Maddur TMC 220.58

85

Mandya

Srirangapatna TMC 207.23

86 Malavalli TMC 174.77

87 Krishnarajapet I IVTL 523.46

88 Mandya Pandavapura TMC 95.00

89 Mandva Nagamangala TMC 499.97

90 Mandya Bellur TP 335.00

Paper bill 3.77

Total 326s.23

Release for -
2023-24

1,48.34

TMC

Mandya

Mandya
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No.
District Name Name of the ULB Type

91 Chamarajanagara Chamarajanagara CMC 0.00

92 Chamarajanagara Kollegala CMC 0.00

93 Chamarajanagara Gundlupete TMC 307.12

94 Chamarajanagara Yelandur TP 104.92

95 Chamarajanagara Hanur TP 0.00

Paper bill 0.00

Total 4L2.M

97 Kodagu Somavarpet TP 0.00

98 Kodagu Virajapet TMC s0.00

99 Kodagu Kushalnagara TP 0.00

Paper bill 0.00

Total 225.L8

100 Hassan Hassan CMC 697.44

101 Hassan Arasikere CMC 0.00

102 Hassan Channarayapatna TMC 160.39

103 Hassan Holenarasipura TMC 0.00

104 Hassan Sakaleshpura TMC 95.69

105 Hassan Belur TMC 42.19

106 Hassan Alur TP 0.00

107 Hassan Arakalagud TP 130.00

Paper bill 0.00

Total 7L25.71

108 Chikkamagaluru Chikkamagaluru CMC 0.00

109 Chikkamagaluru Birur TMC 273.23

lr0 Chikkamagaluru Kadur TMC 301.97

llt Chikkamagaluru Tarikere TMC 0.00

rt2 Chikkamagaluru Koppa TP 277.47

Release for
2023-24



sl
No.

District Name Name of the ULB Type

113 Chikkamagaluru Mudigele TP 0.00

114 Chikkamagaluru Narasimharajapura TP 0.00

115 Chikkamagaluru Sringeri TP 0.00

116 Chikkamagaluru Ajjampura TP 50.00

Paper bill 1.32

Total 843.93

117 Dakshina kannnada Puttur 980.14

1t8 Dakshina kannnada Ullal CMC 0.00

i19 Dakshina kannnada Moodubidire TMC 528.31

120 Dakshina kamnada Baiitwal TMC 267.28
111 Dakshina kannnada Someshwara TMC
i22 Dakshina kannnada Belthangadi TP 182.0C

123 Dakshina kannnada Mulki TP 186.88

124 Dakshina kannnada Sullia TP 1.18.25

Dakshina kannnada Vitla TP 160.13

126 Dakshina kannnada Kotekaaru TP 73.57

127 Dakshina kannnada Kadaba TP 189.00

128 Dakshina kannnada Bajape TP 223.82

129 Dakshina kannnada Kinnigoli TP 100.00

Paper bili U. UI-,

Total 3209.20

130 Udupi Udupi CMC 519.59

i3l Udupi Karkala TMC 200.00

132 Udupi Kundapura TMC 449.22

133 Udupi Kapu TMC 1,39.62

134 Udupi Saligrama TP 74.72

13s Udupi Baindur TP L77.47

Paper bill 70.07

Total 1550.53

Release for '
2023-24

CMC

199.82

t25
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No.
District Name Name of the ULB Type

t36 Belagavi Gokak CMC 428.28

131 Belagavi Nippani CMC 447.46

138 Belagavi Mudalagi TMC l].s.23

139 Belagavi Athani TMC 0.00

140 Belagavi Bylahongala TMC

141 Belagavi Chikkodi TMC 0.00

142 Belagavi Ramadurga TMC 383.99

143 Belagavi Sankeshwara TMC 49.50

144 Belagavi Savadatti TMC 0.00

145 Belagavi Hukkeri TMC

r46 Belagavi Kudachi TMC 49.86

147 Belagavi Sadalaga TMC 0.00

148 Belagavi Mugalkhoda TMC 17.L6

149 Belagavi Munavalli TMC 72.34

1s0 Belagavi Ugarkhurda TMC 185.45

l5l Belagavi Konnur TMC 74.67

ts2 Belagavi Harugeri TMC 205.36

153 Belagavi Khanapura TP 0.00

154 Belagavi Raibagh TP @.60

155 Belagavi Kankanawadi TP 0.00

156 Belagavi TP 0.00

r57 Belagavi Naganur TP 0.00

158 Belagavi Chinchili TP 0.00

ls9 Belagavi
Mallapura

(Ghataprabha) TMC 0.00

160 Belagavi TP 0.00

161 Belagavi Chennamma-Kithur TP 20.00

Release for
2023-24

216.44

155.28

MK-Hubballi

Examba
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No.
District Name Name of the ULB Type

162 Belagarri Kalloii TP 61.00

t63 Belagavi Ainapura TP 195.90

164 Belagavi Shedbala TP 87.69

Belagavi Kabbur TP 85.87

166 Belagavi Arambhavi TP 235.58

167 Belagavi Boragava TP 0.00

r68 Belagavi Kagawada TP 0.00

169 Belagavi Yaragatti TP 189.76

170 Belagavi TP 0.00

t7t Belagavi Peeranwadi TP 0.00

172 Belagavi
Ankalagi-

Akkatanserahala
TP 88.40

Paper bill 0.00

Total 3425.32

173 Bagalakote Bagalakote CMC 225.44

174 Bagalakote Rabakavi-Banahatti CMC 429.20

175 Bagalakote Jamakhandi CMC

t76 Bagalakote Ilakal 289.86

177 Bagalakote Mudhol

Mahalingapura

CMC

178 Bagalakote TMC 72.30

179 Bagalakote TMC 39.99

r80 Bagalakote Badami TMC 52.70

l8l Bagalakote Teradal TMC 120.O7

r82 Bagalakote Hunagunda TMC s2.66

183 Bagalakote Bilagi TP 0.00

184 Bagalakote Kerur TP 0.00

185 Bagalakote Amingada TP 44.1,8

Release for '
2023-24

165

Machche

264.83

CMC

109.81

Guledagudda
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No.
District Name Name of the ULB Type

i86 Bagalakote Belagali TP

187 Bagalakote Kamathagi TP 0.00

188 Bagalakote Lokapura TP 119.69

189 Shirur TP 55.59

Paper bill 0.00

Total 1960.86

190 Vijayapura lndi TMC L83.47

l9l Vijayapura Muddebihal TMC r.8.93

192 Vijayapura Sindhagi 189.17

193 Vijayapura Talikote TMC 352.76

t94 Vijayapura Basavana-Bagewadi TMC 175.50

19s Vijayapura Alamela TP 0.00

196 Vijayapura Managooli TP

197 Vijayapura Kolhara TP

198 Vijayapura Nalatavada TP 204.O4

L99 Vijayapura Nidagundi TP 1,22.63

200 Vijayapura Devarahipparagi TP 160.92

20r Vijayapura Chadchana TP 0.25

202 Vijayapura Tikota 55.75

203 Vijayapura Babaleshwar TP 55.04

Paper bill 4.77

Total 1899.21

Haveri Haveri CMC 224.85

Haveri Ranebennur CMC 0.00

206 Haveri Byadagi TMC 227.26

207 Haveri TMC 20.00

208 Haveri Savanur TMC

Release for
2023-24

24.54

Bagalakote

TMC

224.1,8

732.46

TP

204

20s

Hanagal

5.00
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No.
District Name Name of the ULB Type

209 Haveri Shiggaon

Bankapura

TMC

210 Haveri TMC

211 Haveri Flirekerur TP 0.00

212 Haveri Guthala TP 98.78

213 Haveri Rattihalli TP s0.00

Paper bill 0.00

Total 896.14

214 Dharwad Annigeri TMC 31.4.39

215 Dharwad Navalagunda TMC 297.64

216 Dharwad Alnavar TP 191.70

217 Dharwad Kalaghatagi 62.62

218 Dharwad I(undagol 140.84

Paper bill 1.1.1

Total 1008.30

219 Gadag Gadag-Betageri CMC 237.29

220 Gadag Gajendragada 523.77

221 Gadag Naragunda TMC

222 Gadag Lakshmeshwara TMC 292.77

223 Gadag Mundaragi TMC 203.37

224 -t10na L tvl\- 'l 70 2E

Gadag Shirahatti TP 83.96

226 Gadag Mulagunda 66.92

227 Gadag Naregal TP 0.00

Paper bill 6.28

Total 1592.05

228 Uttarakannada Karawara CMC

229 Uttarakannada Dandeli CMC 0.00

230 Uttarakannada Sirasi CMC 0.00

Release for '
2023-24

252.45

23.80

TP

TP

TMC

0.00

Ga<iag

22s

TP

0.00
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No.
District Name

Release for
2023-24Name of the ULB Type

231 Uttarakannada Bhatkal TMC 0.00

232 Uttarakannada Kumta TMC 64.20

1_i J Uttarakannada Haliyala TMC rc4.64

234 Uttarakannada Ankola TMC 138.00

235 Uttarakannada Honnavara TP 55.59

236 Uttarakannada Mundagod 85.00

237 Uttarakannada Siddapura TP 70.00

238 Uttarakannada Yellapura TP 131,.20

239 Uttarakannada Jali TP 0.00

240 Ilttarakannada Manki TP 1-85.00

Paper bill 0.00

Total 923.s9

241 Kalaburagi Shahabad CMC 0.00

242 Kalaburagi Wadi TMC 0.00

243 Kalaburagi Aland TMC 42.0O

Kalaburagi TMC 0.00

245 Kalaburagi Sedam TMC 574.34

246 Kalaburagi Afzalpura TMC 0.00

247 Kalaburagi Chincholi TMC 0.00

248 Kalaburagi Jewargi TMC 163.08

249 Kalaburagi Kalagi TP 100.00

250 Kalaburagi Yadrami TP 50.00

251 Kalaburagi Kamalapura TP 100.77

Paper bill 0.00

Total 970.19

252 Yadagiri Yadagiri CMC 120.00

253 Yadagiri Shahapura CMC 387.00

-

TP

244 Chittapura



SI

No.
District Name Name of the ULB Type

254 CMC 115.87

255 Yadagiri Gurumitkal TMC 170.00

2s6 Ya.dagiri Kakkera TMC 0.00

257 Yadagiri TMC 197.48

258 Yadagiri Hunasagi TP 0.00

Paper bill 8.43

Total 998.78

Raichur Raichur CMC

260 R-aichur Sindhanur CMC 2nE Ot

261 Raichur ivlanvi I tv-r\- nnn

262 Raichur Devadurga 0.00

263 Raichur Lingasugur TMC 0.00

264 Raichur Mudagal TMC 92.00

265 Raichur Maski TMC 0.00

266 Kavitala TP 0.00

267 Raichur Turuvihala TP 0.00

268 Raichur Balaganur TP 0.00

269 Raichur Sirivara TP 0.00

ZIU D^:^t-,,,l\ al l tJr r Lrr ialahalli TMC 0.0c

271 Raichur Hatti 0.00

Paper bill 0.00

Total 625.91

272 Koppal Koppal 10.00

273 Koppal Gangavathi 162.00

274 Koppal Kustagi TMC 0.00

275 Koppal Karatagi TMC 80.00

276 Koppal Yelaburga TP 0.00

277 Koppal Kukanuru TP 0.00

Release foi '
2023-24

Yadagiri I Sho.up*u 
I

Kembhavi

259 188.00

TMC

Raichur

TP

CMC
CMC



SI

No.
District Name Name of the ULB Type

278 Koppal Kanakagiri TP 100.00

Tavaragera TP 0.00279 Koppal
Koppal Bhagyanagara TP 0.00280

Paper bill 0,00

Total 352.00

Bidar CMC 1839.10281 Bidar
Basavakalyana282 Bidar CMC 1397.19

390.97283 Bidar Chitaguppa TMC
0.00Bidar Humnabad TMC284

Bhalki TMC 319.49285 Bidar
TMC 150.00286 Bidar Hallikheda

0.00287 Bidar Aurad TP
Paper bill 0.00

4096.75Total

Siraguppa CMC 976.48288 Ballari
Kampli TMC 1"61.O2289

TMC 279.24290 Ballari Sandur
TMC 50.00Ballari Kurekuppa291

203.30Ballari Kurugodu TMC
L44.95Tekkalakote TP293 Ballari

Kudithini TP 0.00294 Ballari
0.00Paper bill

Total L874.99

Yliayanagara Hosapete CMC 0.00295
296 Viiayanagara Hoovinahadagali TMC 100.00

297 Viiayanagara Hagaribommanahalli TMC 0.00

298 Viiayanagara Harapanahalli TMC 0.00

299 Viiayanagara Kamalapura TP 80.00

300 Viiayanagara Kottur TP 0.00

301 Viiayanagara Kudliei TP 22.3'.1

Viiayanagara Mariyammanahalli TP 30.00

Paper bill 0.00
Total 232.31

Grand Total 4ssaf,s

Release for
2023-24

ailo5 eo$ Cdd
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Ballari
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302



SL.NO District

Rs. in Lakhs

Name Of the Town ULB Type Year
Giants

Allocation
Grants Released

1 Bagalkote Aminagad TP 2023-24 33.00

2 Badami TMC 2023-24 68.00 57.80

Bagalkote CMC 2023-24 264.00 226.203

Belagali TP 2023-24 56.00

5 Bagalkote Bilagi TP 2023-24 46.00 39.40

6 Bagalkote Guledagudda TIV!C 2023-24 65.00

7 Bagalkote Hunagunda TMC 2023-24 47 .00 40.40

107.008 Bagalkote llkal CMC 2023-24

Bagalkote Jamakhandi cMc 2023-24 '134.00 114.80

4'1.00 4'1.0010 Bagalkote Kamatagi TP 2023-24

11 Bagalkote Kerur TP 2023-24 47.OO 40.40

70.00 70.0012 Bagalkote Lokapur TP 2023-24

Mahalingapura TMC 2023-24 93.00 79.8013 Bagalkote

102.6014 Bagalkote Mudhol cMc 2023-24

Bagalkote RabkaviBanahatti cMc 2023-24 164.00 140.60lc

16 Bagalkole Shirur TP 2023-24 67.00 67.00

2023-24 68.00 57_8017 Bagalkote Terdal TMC

Ballari Ballari (.(. 2023-24 893.00 76,4.0018

'19 Ballari Kampli TMC 2023-24 127.00 108.40

20 Ballari Kudathini TP 2023-24 62.00 62.00

21 Ballari Kurekuppa TMC 2023-24 75.00 75.@

Ballari Kurugodu TMC 2023-24 133.00 133.00

Ballari Sandoor Tt\,tc 2023-24 '120.00 102.60

24 Ballari cMc 2023-24 156.00 133.20

Ballari Tekkalakote TP 2023-24 't 51 00 146.20

Belagavi Ainapur TP 2023-24 66.00 66.O0

Belagavi Ankalagi-Akkatangerhal TP 2023-24 '109.00 109.00

Belagavi Arabhavi TP 2023-24 47.OO 47.O0

Belagavi Athani TMC 2023-24 1 17.00 101.40

I

25

28

26

29

SFC UNTIED PROGRAMME

33.00

Bagalkote

Bagalkote

4 Bagalkote 56.00

65.00

125.00

't20.00

Siruguppa



Rs. in Lakhs

SL,NO

33

37

41

30

32

34

36

39

40

42

43

44

45

46

District ULB TypeName Of the Town Year
Grants

Allocation
Grants Released

Belagavi Bailahongal TMC 2023-24 10'1 .00 86.60

Belagavi Belagavi 676.40

Belagavi
Belagavi Cantonment
Board

CB 2023 24 42.OO 42.OO

Belagavi Boragaon TP 2023,24 83.00 83.00

Belagavi Chennamman Kittur TP 2023-24 37.00 31.60

Belagavi Chikkodi TMC 2023 24 100.00 8s.60

Belagavi Chinchali TP 2023 24 55.00 55.00

Belagavi Examba TP 2023-24 86.00 86.00

Belagavi Ghalaprabha TMC 2023-24 66.00 66.00

Belagavi Gokak cMc 2023-24 186.00 159.00

Belagavi Gokakfalls NAC 2023-24 0.00 0.00

Harugeri TMC 2023-24 145.00 124.00

Belagavi Hukkeri TMC 2023-24 49.00 49.00

Belagavi Kabbur TP 2023 24 63.00 63.00

Kagawad TP 2023-24 65.00 65.00

Kallolli TP 2023-24 50.00 50.00

Belagavi Kankanawadi TP 2023-24 87.00 87.00

Belagavi Khanapura TP 2023-24 35.00 30.20

48 Konnur TMC 2023-24 76.00 76.00

TMC )o2:t-24 48.00

Belagavi M.K.Hubballi TP 2023 24 40.00 40.00

Belagavi Machhe TP 58.00 58.00

72.OO 61.80Belagavi Mudalagi TMC 2023-24

53 Belagavi Mugalkhod TMC 2023-24 1'16.00 116.00

Belagavi Munavalli TMC 2023-24 64.00 64.00

Belagavi Naganur TP 2023-24

cMc 2023-24 134.00 114.8056 Belagavi Nippani

44.00 44.00Peeranwadi TP 2023 2457 Belagavi

2023-24 46.00 39.40TP5B Belagavi

SFC UNTIED PROGRAMME

31

47

1r","e",,

Belagavi

Belagavi
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SL,NO Name Of the Town ULB Type YearDistrict Grants Released

Ramadurga TMC 2023-24 78.00 67.80

Belagavi TMC 2023-24 63.0060 Sadalga 63.00

Belagavi Sankeshwar TMC 2023-24 70.00 59.8061

62 Belagavi Saundatti TMC 2023-24 86.00 73.40

63 Belagavi Shedbal TP 2023-24 123.00 123.00

u Belagavi Ugar Khurd TMC 2023-24 80.00 80.00

TP 2023-24 46.00 46.0065 Belagavi Yaragatti

Eengaluru Rural Bashettihalli TP 2023-24 64.00 64.0066

90.0067 Bengaluru Rural Devanahalli TMC 2023-24 105.00

Bengaluru Rural Doddaballapur cMc 2023-24 125.00 112.4068

CMC 2023-24 112.O0 95.8069 Bengaluru Rural Hoskote

60.80Nelmangala CMC 2023-24 71.0070 Bengaluru Rural

2023-24 70.00 59.8071 Bengaluru Rural Vijayapura TMC

Anekal 2023-24 89.00 80.0072 Bengaluru Urban

TMC 2023-24 50.00 50.0073 Bengaluru Urban Attibele

74 Bengaluru Urban Bommasandra TMC 2023-24 53.00 53.00

75 Bengaluru Urban Chandapura TMC 2023-24 56.00 56.00

Bengaluru urban Chikkabanavara 2023-24 53.00 53.00TMC

77 Bengaluru Urban Doddathoguru TP 2023-24 0.00 0.00

78 Bengaluru Urban Hebbagodi cMc 2023-24 131.00 131.00

Bengaluru Urban Hunasamaranahalli TMC 2023-24 ffi.00 68.00

Bengaluru Urban Jigani TMC 2023-24 66.00 66.00

81 Bengaluru Urban Konappanaagrahara TMC 2023-24 0.00 0.o0

82 Bengaturu Urban Madanayakanahalli cMc 2023-24 141.00 141 .00

Aurad TP 202!24 71.@ 60.80

Bidar Basavakalyan cMc 2023-24 17't .OO 146.40

Bidar Bhalki TMC 2023-24 100.00 89.20

Bidar Bidar CMC 2023-24 456.00 390.00

Bidar Chittaguppa TMC 2023-24 84.00 75.60

SFC UNTIED PROGRAMME

84

85

86

Rs. in Lakhs

Grants
Allocatioo

Belagavi

TMC

80

Bidar



SFC UNTIED PROGRAMME

Rs. in Lakhs

B8

90

SL.NO

89

91

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

108

109

94

96

9B

99

District Name Of the Town ULB Type Yea,
Glants

Allocation
Gaants Released

Bidar Hallikhed TMC 2023-24 80.00 80.00

Bidar Humnabad TMC 108 00 91.80

Chamarajanagara CMC 2023-24 184.00 164.80

Gundlupete TI\,4C 2023-24 77 .OO 66.20

Hannur IP 2023-24 28.00 28.00

Kollegal CMC 2023-24 175.00 157.00

Yelandur TP 2023-24 27 .OO 27.OO

Bagepalli TMC 2023-24 64.00 64.00

CIVCChikkaballapur 2023-24 145.00 124.OO

Chintamani CMC 2023-24 232.OO 198.40

Chikkaballapur Gowribidanur CMC 2023-24 92.00 92.00

Gudibande TP 2023-24 29.00 29.00

Chikkaballapur Shidlaghatta CMC 2023-24 86.00 73.40

Chikkamagaluru Aljampura TP 2023-24 63.00 63.00

Chikkamagaluru Birur TMC 2023-24 52.00 46.60

Chikkamagaluru Chikkamagaluru CMC 202124 286.00 256.60

Chikkamagaluru Kadur TMC 2023-24 67.00 60.40

Chikkamagaluru Koppa TP 2023-24 9.00 9.00

Chikkamagaluru Kudremukha NAC 2023-24 0.00 0.00

ur rr^^o'r'o!.raru' u TP 2023-24 21.00 2i.00

Chikkamagaluru Narasimharajapura TP 202}24 20.00 20.00

7.00Chikkamagaluru Sringeri TP 2023_24

Tarikere TMC 2023-24 85 00 76.00110 Chikkamagaluru

CMC 202124 141.00 120.6011',l Chitradurga Challakere

315.00 269.40Chitradurga Cl\,,1C112

157.00 1U.20CMC 2023-24Chitradurga Hiriyur113

70.00 59.80Holalakere TMC 2023-24114

63.20TMC 2023-24 74 00Hosadurga115 Chitradurga

44.2052 00TPMolakalmuruChitradurga116

Chamarajanagara

Chamarajanagara

Chamarajanagara

Chamarajanagara

Chamarajanagara

Chikkaballapur

Chikkaballapur

Chikkaballapur

Chikkaballapur

7.00

2023-24Chitradurga

lcnir,"o,,s,

2023-24



Rs. in Lakhs

District Name Of the Town ULB Type
Grants

Allocation
Grants ReleasedSL,NO

Chitradurga Nayakanahatti TP 2023-24 52.OO 52.00117

Dakshina kannada Ba,ape TP 2023-24 57.00 57.00'1 18

Dakshina kannada Bantwal TMC 2023-24 95.00 95.001 '19

26.00120 Dakshina kannada Belthangadi TP 2023-24 26.00

Dakshina kannada Kadaba TP 2023-24 45.00 45.00't21

82.00 82.00't22 Dakshina kannada Kinnigoli TP

35.00123 Dakshina kannada Kotekar TP 2023-24 35.00

847.00 724.60124 Dakshina kannada Mangaluru cc

105.00Moodbidri TMC 2023-24 105.00125 Dakshina kannada

43.00 43.00126 Dakshina kannada Mulki TP 2023-24

136.00Puttur cMc 2023-24 136.00127 Oakshina kannada

2023-24 44.OO 44.OO128 Dakshina kannada Someshwar TMC

42.00Sulya TP 2023-24 42.O0129 Dakshina kannada

2023.24 85.00 85.00130 Dakshina kannada Ullal cMc

59.00Vitla TP 2023-24 59.00131 Dakshina kannada

2023-24 45.00 38.40132 Davanagere TMC

2023-24 1236.00 't057.20133 Davanagere Davanagere

Davanagere Harihar ct\4c 2023-24 166.00 142.00'134

135 Davanagere Honnali TMC 2023-24 30.00 25.80

136 Davanagere Jagalur TP 2023-24 47.OO 40.40

137 Davanagere Malebennuru TMC 69 00 69.O0

138 Davanagere Nyamathi TP 202124 29.00 29.00

Dharwad Alnavara TP 2023-24 45.00

140 Dharwad Annigeri TMC 202T24 75.00 75.00

141 Dharwad Hubballi-Dharawad ut- 2023-24 1863.00 't593.60

Dharwad Kalaghatagi TP 2023-24 68.00 57.80

Oharwad Kundagol TP 2023-24 37.00 31.60

Dharwad Navalagund Tillc 2023-24 119.00 102.20

Gadag Gadag-betageri 2023-24 333.00 285.O0

SFC UNTIED PROGRAMME

142

143

144

145

2023-24

2023-24

Channagiri

2023-24

45.00

cMc



SFC UNTIED PROGRAMI\4E

Rs. in Lakhs

SL.NO

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

'158

159

160

161

162

toJ

Oistrict Name Ol the Town ULB Type Year
Grants

Allocation
Gaants Released

Gadag Gajendragad TMC 2023-24 96.00 82.20

Gadag Lakshmeshwara TMC 2023,24 72.40

Gadag Mulaqunda TP 2023-24 60.00 51 .60

Gadag Mundargi TMC 2023-24 63.00 63.O0

Gadag Naragunda TMC 2023-24 97.00 82.60

Gadag Naregal TP 2023-24 68.00 68.00

Gadag Ron TMC 2023-24 56.00 50.00

Gadag Shirahatti TP 2023-24 48.00 41.40

Hassan Alur TP 2023-24 15.00 15.00

Hassan Arkalgudu TP 2023-24 39.00 34.80

Hassan Arsikere cMc 2023-24 154.00 138.40

Hassan Belur TMC 2023-24 46.00 46.00

Hassan Channarayanapatna TMC 2023-24 45.60

Hassan cMc 2023-24 296.00 265.40

Holenarsipura TMC 2023-24 66.00 59.40

Sakaleshpura TMC 2023-24 55.00 49.60

Haveri Bankapura TMC 2023-24 35.00 30.20

Haveri Byadagi TMC 2023-24 57.00 48.60

164 Haveri Guttal TP 2023-24 53.00 53.00

roc TI'C 2023-24 50.00

166 Haveri Haveri CMC 2023-24 160.00 137.20

167 Haveri Hirekerur TP 2023-24 36.00 30.60

168 Haveri Ranebennur CMC 2023-24 198.40

169 Haveri Rattihalli TP 2023-24 47.00

83.00 71.@170 Haveri Savanur TMC 2023-24

Shiggaon TMC 2023.24 51.00 43.20171 Haveri

67.00 60.40172 Kalaburagi Atualpwa TMC 2023-24

96.00 82.20tl3 Kalaburagi Aland TMC 2023-24

TMC 2023-24 6,4.00 55.00174 Kalaburagi Chincholi

I

51.00

Hassan

Hassan

Hassan

47.00



Rs. in Lakhs

Year
Grants

Allocation
Grants ReleasedSL.NO Oistrict Name Of the Town ULB Type

105 00Kalaburagi Chittapura TMC 2023-24175

68.00Kalaburagi Jewargi TMC 2023-24176

1081.00 764 75177 Kalaburagi Kalaburagi cc 2023-24

TP 2023-24 54.00 54.O0178 Kalaburagi Kalagi

2023-24 55 00 55.00'179 Kalaburagi Kamalapura-kbg TP

85.60Kalaburagi Sedam TlilC 2023-24 100.00

cMc 2023-24 12s.00 109.20181 Kalaburagi Shahabad

32.OOShahabadNAC NAC 2023-24182 Kalaburagi

TMC 202U24 125.00 125.00183 Kalaburagi Wadi

45.00Yadrami TP 2023-241A4 Kalaburagi

2023-24 51.00 51.00185 Kodagu Kushalnagara TP

75.00 75.00Madikere CMC 2023-241[16 Kodagu

0.00TP 2023-24 0.00Kodagu Ponnampet

2023-24 25.00 25.00Somvarpet TP188 Kodagu

TMC 2023-24 36.00189 Kodagu Virajpet

80.20Bangarpet TMC 2023-24 94.001grC Kolar

2023-24 259.00 259.00191 Kolar Kolar CMC

Malur TMC 2023,24 89.00 76.40Kolar

Kolar cMc 2023-24 132.00 112.80193

194 Kolar Robertsonpet cMc 2023-24 478.00 427.60

TMC ?o23-24 52.00 44.20195 Kolar Srinivasapura

Kolar Vemgal-Kuragal TP 2023-24 98.00 98 00

Koppal Bhagyanagar TP 2023-24 93.00

Koppal Gangavathi cMc 2023-24 231.00 197.40

Koppal Kanakagiri TP 202}24 98.00 98.00

Koppal Karatagi TMC 2023-24 115.00 115.00

Koppal Koppal CMC 2023-24 '161.00

Koppal Kukanur TP 2023-24 89.00 89.00

Koppal Kustagi TMC 68.00 57.80

SFC UNTIED PROGRAMME

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

90.o0

57.80

180

32.00

45.00

187

36.00

Mulbagilu

93.00

r37.60

2023-24



SFC UNTIED PROGRAMME

Rs in Lakhs

208

SL.NO

204

205

206

207

209

210

211

212

214

215

217

218

219

220

221

222

t21

Name Of the Town ULB Type Year
Grants

Allocation
Grants ReleasedDistrict

57.00 57.00Koppal TaYaragera TP 2023-24

30.00 25.80Koppal Yelburga TD 2023-24

Mandya Belluru TP 2023-24

49.20Mandya Krishnarajapete TMC 2023-24

Mandya Maddur TMC 2023-24 49.60

TMC 2023-24 90.00Malavalli

Mandya Mandya cMc 2023 24 254 00 226.00

31.00 28.00Nagamangala TMC 2023-24

lMa ndya Pandavapura TMC 2023 24 49 00 49.O0

Srirangapatna TMC 2023-24 52.00 52.00

Mysuru Bannur TMC 2023 24 52.00 44.20

Mysuru Bogadi TP 2023-24 100.00 100.00

Mysuru H.D.Kole TMC 2023-24 42.OO 42.00

Mysuru Hoolagalli CMC 2023-24 11S 00 '119.00

Mysuru Hunsur cMc 2023-24 103.60

Mysuru K.R.Nagar TMC 2023 24 78.00 70.20

Mysuru Kadakola TP 2023-24 98.00 98.00

N.4ysuru Mysuru 2023-24 2495.00 2495.00

Mysuru Nanjangud 2023-24 123.00 110.40

Mysuru TMC 48.00

1'17.00224 l,/ysuru Rammanahalli 2023-24 '1 17 00

Sargur TP 2023-24 29 00 29.00225 Mysuru

TP 2023-24 51.00 51.00226 Srirampura

78.40T.Narasipura TMC 2023-24 82.00227

41.00TP 2023-24 41 .00Raichur228

2023-24 93.00 79.80Devadurga TMCRaichur229

0.002023,24 0.00Hatti Gold Mines NAC230 Raichur

48 00 48.00TP 2023-24H utti231 Raichur

45.002023 24 45.00TPKavital232 Raichur

46.0046.00

57.00

81.00Mandya

Mandya

Mandya

121.00

cMc

TP

lt^u"

1"""
Balaganur



SFC UNTIED PROGRAMME

Rs in Lakhs

SL-NO District Name Of the Town ULB Type Year
Grants

Allocation
Grants Released

233 Raichur Lingasugur TMC 2023-24 87.00 87.00

234 Raichur l\,lanvi TMC 2023-24 134.00

Raichur Maski TMC 2023-24 80.00 80.00

23t) Raichur Mudgal TMC 2023 24 40.00 40.00

237 Raichur Raichur 2023-24 575.00 491.60

238 Raichur Sindanoor CMC 2023-24 245.OO

239 Raichur Sirawar TP 2023-24 59.00

240 Raichur Turvihal TP 2023-24 48.00 ,r8.00

241 Ramanagara Bidadi TMC 2023-24 83.00 71 .00

242 Ramanagara Channapatna cMc 2023-24 142.OO 124 40

Ramanagara Harohalli TP 2023-24 105.00 '105.00

244 Ramanagara Kanakapura cMc 2023-24 104.00 89.00

Ramanagara Magadi TMC 2023-24 54.00 46 20

246 Ramanagara Ramanagara cMc 2023-24 201.00 172.20

247 Shivamogga Anavatti TP 2023-24 94.00 94.00

248 Bhadravathi CMC 2023-24 374.00 320.00

249 Shivamogga Holehonnur TP 2023-24 67.00 67.00

250 Shivamogga Hosanagara 2023-24 2'1.00 21.@

251 Shivamogga Jog-Kargal TP 2023-24 89.00 89.00

Shivamogga Sagar cMc 2023-24 108.00

Shivamogga Shikaripura TMC 2023-24 90.00 77.40

254 Shivamogga Shirlakoppa TMC 2023-24 30.00 25.80

Shivamogga Shivamogga cc 2023-24 638.00 546.20

256 Shivamogga Soraba TMC 2023-24 9.00 46.20

257 Shivamogga Thirthahalli TP 2023-24 29.00 29.00

Tumakuru Chikkanayakanahalli TMC 2023-24 76.00 65.20

Tumakuru Gubbi TP 2023 24 4'1.00 35.00

Tumakuru Huliyar TP 2023-24 62.00 62.00

Tumakuru Koratagere TP 2023-24 36.00 30.60

260

114.80

209.60

59.00

245

Shivamogga

TP

96.60

255



ULB Type
Grants

Allocation
Grants ReleasedDistrict Name Of the Town Year

Tumakuru Kunigal TMC 2023,24 68.00 57.80

59 80Tumakuru tr.,ladhugiri TMC 2023-24 70.00

Tumakuru Pavagada TMC 2023-24 72.OO 61.80

Tumakuru Sira CIVC 2023 24 129.00 110.40

Tumakuru Tiptur CMC 2023-24 109.00 92.8A

Tumakuru Tumakuru CC 2023-24 572.OO 489.20

Tumakuru Turuvekere TP 2023-24 33.00 2a.20

Udupi Byndoor TP 2023 24 114.00 11400

Udupi TMC 71.00 60.80Karkala

Udupi Kaup Tt\.llc 2023-24 49.00 49.00

Udupi Kundapur TMC 2023-24 63 00 63 00

Udupi Saligrama TP 2023-24 45.00 45.00

Udupi Udupi CMC 202124 264.00 226.20

Uttara Kannada Ankola Tt\,tc 2023-24 56.00 56.00

Uttara Kannada Bhatkal TMC 2023-24 51.00 45.60

Uttara Kannada Dandeli cMc 2023-24 109.00 92.80

Uttara Kannada Haliyala T[rc 2023-24 62.00 53.00

L,tlara Kannada Honnavara TP 2023-24 39.0039.00

ljttara Kannada Jali TP 2023 24 43.00 43.00

cf\rc 2023-24trttirra r\dlr.ud

Kumata TMC 2023-24 57.40lJtlara Kannada 64.00

59 00Uttara Kannada Manki tf 2023-24

Mundagod TP 2023-24 54 00 46.20Uttara Kannada

TP 2023-24 49.00 49.00285 Siddapura

1 13.00 96.80Sirsi cMc 2023-24286 Uttara Kannada

TP 2023-24 133.00Yellapura287 Uttara Kannada

48.00 48.00TP 2023-24Vrjapura Almel288

37 002023 24 37.00Babaleshwar TP289

81 40Tl\,!C 2023-24 91.00Vijapura290

SFC UNTIED PROGRAMME

Rs in Lakhs

SL.NO
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Rs. in Lakhs

District Name Ot the Town ULB Type
Grants

Allocation
Grants ReleasedSL.NO

291 Vijapura Chadachana TP 2023-24 59.00 59.00

,a) Devarahipparagi 2023-24 39.00 33.00Vijapura TP

Vijapura 97.00 82.60TMC 2023-24

294 Vijapura Kolhar TP 2023-24 36.00 36.00

295 Vijapura Managuli TP 202}24 214.00 44.00

73.00 62.20296 Vijapura Muddebihal TMC 2023-24

297 Vrapura Nalatawad TP 2023-24 42.O0 42.OO

28.20298 Viiapura Nidagundi 2023-24 33.00

Sindagi TMC 2023-24 84.00 72.OO299 Vijapura

2023-24 68.00 57.80300 Viiapura Talikote TMC

Tikota TP 2023-24 30 00 30.0030r Vijapura

2023-24 735.00 628.80302 Vijapura cc

Hagaribommanahalli TMC 2023-24 139.00 139.00303 Vijayanagara

2023-24 11300 96.80304 Viiayanagara Harapanahalli TMC

60.80HoovindaHadagalli TMC 2023.?4 71.00305 Vi.iayanagara

534.00 456.60Vijayanagara Hosapete cMc306

TMC 2023-24 192.00 172.20307 Vijayanagara Kamalapura

11 1.00 94.80308 Vijayanagara Kottur TP 2023-24

120.00 '102.60309 Vijayanagara Kudligi TP

TP 55.00310 Viiayanagara Mariyammanahalli

3't 'l Yadgir Beemarayanagudi NAC 2023-24 56.00 56.00

312 Yadgir Gurumatkal TMC 2023-24 52.00 44.20

313 Yadgir Hunasagi TP 202}24 92.00 92.00

Yadgir Kakkera TMC 2023-24 84.00 84.00

Yadgir Kembhavi TMC 2023-24 64.00 64.00

Yadgir Shahapura CMC 2023-24 154.00 138 40

Yadgir Shorapura CMC 2023-24 135.00 115.80

Yadgir \2 Yadgir CMC 2023-24 178.00 't52.20

-\w TOTAL 38637.00 34751.15

SFC UNTIED PROGRAMME

3'15
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t- SFC Drinking Water PROGRAMME

Rs. in Lakhs

ULB Type yea(
Grants

Allocation
Granls

ReleascdSL,NO District Name Of the Town

4.75 4.751 Bagalkote Aminagad TP 2023-24

TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.622 Bagalkote Badami

3 Bagalkote Bagalkote cMc 2023-24 8.23

4 Bagalkote Belagali TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

TP 2023-24 4.75 4.755 Bagalkote Bilagi

Guledagudda TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.626 Bagalkote

202t24 5.62 5.627 Bagalkote TMC

8.23Bagalkote llkal cMc 202!248

2023-24 8.23Bagalkote Jamakhandi cMc

4.75Kamatagi TP 2023-2410

TP 2023-24 4.75 4.7511 Bagalkote Kerur

4.75Lokapur TP 2023-2412 Bagalkote

TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62Bagalkote Mahalingapura

8.23Mudhol CMC 2023-2414 Bagalkote

CMC 2023-24 8.23 8.23Bagalkote RabkaviBanahatti

Shirur TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75Bagalkote

2023-24 5.62 5.6217 Bagalkote Terdal TMC

cc 2023-24 9.'t2 9.1218 Ballari Ballari

Kampli TMC 2023-24 5.62 s.62'19 Ballari

20 Ballari Kudathini TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

21 TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62Ballari Kurekuppa

Ballari Kurugodu TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Ballari Sandoor TMC 202T24 5.62 5.62

Ballari Siruguppa CMC 202?24 8.23 823

Ballari Tekkalakote TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Belagavi Ainapur TP 202t24 4.75 4.75

Belagavi Ankalagi-Akkatangerhal TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Belagavi Arabhavi TP 2023-24 4.7 5 4.75

Belagavi Athani TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

22

23

27

24

26

28

29

Hunagunda

4.75Bagalkote

4.75



SFC Drinking Water PROGRAMME

Rs. in L.^,,s

32

34

35

SL.NO

30

3't

37

3B

39

40

41

42

43

45

44

46

District Name Of the Town ULB Type year Grants
Allocation

Grants
Released

Belagavi Bailahongal TMC 202?24 5.62

Belagavi Belagavi CC 2023-24 9.04 9.04

Belagavi Belagavi Cantonment Board CB 2023-24 0.00

Belagavi Boragaon TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Belagavi 2023-24Chennamman Kittur TP 4.75

Belagavi Chikkodi TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Belagavi Chinchali TP 2023-24 4.7 5 4.75

Belagavi Examba TP 2023 24 4.7 5 4.75

Belagavi Ghataprabha TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Belagavi Gokak CMC 2023-24 8.23 8.23

Belagavi Gokakfalls NAC 2023-24 0.00 0.00

Harugeri TMC 2023-24 5.62

Belagavi Hukkeri TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Belagavi Kabbur TP 2023-24 4.75 4.7 5

Belagavi Kagav/ad TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Kallolli 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Kankanawadi TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

47 Khanapura TP 4.75

48 Konnur TMC 2023-24 5.625.62

49 Kudachi TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

50 4.75M.K.Hubbaiii

4.75 4.7551 l,lachhe 2023-24

5.6252 Mudalagi TMC 202124 5.62

TMC 202124 i.oz 5.62Mugalkhod

Munavalli TMC 2023-24 5.6254

TP 2023-24 475 4.75Belagavi Naganur

8.23Nippani cMc 2023-2456 Belagavi

2023-24 4.7 5 4.75Peeranwadi TP57 Belagavi

4.7 5TP 2023-24 4.75Raibagh58

0.00

4.75

Belagavi

Belagavi

Belagavi

lauruouri

laa"s,,i

lsurus*i
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SFC Drinking Water PROGRAMME

Rs. in Lakhs

SL.NO District Name Ol the Town ULB Type year Grants
Atlocation

Grants
Released

59 Belagavi TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

60 Belagavi Sadalga TMC 2023-24 5.62 562

ot Belagavi Sankeshwar TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

62 Belagavi Saundatti TMC 2023-24 562 5.62

63 Belagavi Shedbal TP 202}24 4.75 4.75

Belagavi Ugar Khurd rMc ?o23-24 5.62 5.6264

65 Belagavi Yaragatti TP 2023-24 4.75

66 Bengaiuru Rural Bashettihalli TP 202T24 4.75 4.75

5.6267 Bengaluru Rural Devanahalli TMC 2023-24 562

Doddaballapur cMc 2023-24 4.27 82768 Bengaluru Rural

69 Bengaluru Rural Hoskote cMc 2023-24 8.23 8.23

cMc 202T24 8.23 8.2370 Bengaluru Rural Nelmangala

5.6271 Bengaluru Rural Vijayapura TMC 2023-24 5.62

TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.6272 Bengaluru Urban Anekal

5.62Bengaluru Urban Attibele TMC 2023-24 5.6273

TMC 2023-24 5.62 c.oz74 Bengaluru Urban Bommasandra

Bengaluru Urban Chandapura TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

5.62 5.6276 Bengaluru Urban Chikkabanavara TMC 2023*24

77 Bengaluru Urban Doddathoquru TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Bengaluru Urban CMC 4.23Hebbagodi 2023-24 8.23

79 Bengaluru Urban Hunasamaranahalli TMC 202!24 5.62 5.62

80 Jigani TMC 5.62 5.62

81 Bengaluru Urban Konappanaagrahara TMC 2023-24 0.00 0.00

82 Bengaluru Urban Madanayakanahalli 2023-24 8.23 8.23

83 Bidar Aurad TP 2023-24 4.75 4.7 5

84 Bidar Basavakalyan CMC 2023-24 8.23

Bidar Bhalka TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Bidar Bidar CMC 2023-24 8.23 I.23

Bidar Chittaguppa IMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

85

87

Ramadurga

78

Bengaluru Urban 2023-24

cMc

86



District Name Of the Town ULA Type yeaf
Grants

Allocation
Grants

Released

Bidar Hallikhed 5.62TMC 5.62

Bidar Humnabad TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Chamarajanagara Chamarajanagara cMc 2023 24 8.23 a.23

Chamarajanagara Gundlupete TMC 2023 24 5.62 s.62

Chamarajanagara Hannur TP 2023-24 4.7 5

Chamarajanagara Kollegal crvtc 2023-24 8.23 8.23

Chamarajanagara Yelandur TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Chikkaballapur Bagepalli TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Chikkaballapur Chikkaba!lapur CMC 2023-24 8.23 8.23

ChikkaballaDUr Chinlamani CMC 2023-24 8.23 8.23

Gowribidanur cMc 2023-24 8.23 8.23

Chikkaballapur Gudibande TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Chikkaballapur Shidlaghatta CMC 2023-24 8.23

Ajjampura TP 2023 24 4.75 4.75

Birur TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Chikkamagaluru c[,lc 2023-24 8.23 823

Kadur TMC 2023,24 5.62 5.62

Koppa

Chikkamagaluru Kudremukha NAC 2023-24 0.00 0.00

Chikkamagaluru Mudigere 2023-24TP 4.75 4.75

'108 Chikkamagaluru Narasimharajapura

109 Chikkamagaluru Sringeri TP 2023 24 4.7 5

110 Chikkamagaluru Tarikere TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

111 Chitradurga Challakere CMC 2023,24 8.23 8.23

2023-24 8.23 8.231't2 Chilradurga Chitradurga CL,lC

Hiriyur CMC 202:.-24 823113 Chitradurga

TMC 2023-24 5.62114 Chitradurga Holalakere

TMC 2023-24 562 5.62115 Hosadurga

2023-24 4.75 4.75TP116 Chitradurga Molakalmuru

SFC Drinking Water PROGRAMME

Rs. in La(,..

S L.NO

100

101
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1M

105
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4.75
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4.75
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SFC Drinking Water PROGRAMME

Rs. in Lakhs

Name Of the Town ULB Type year
Grants

Released
SL.NO District

Nayakanahatti TP 2023-24 4.7 5 4.751',tl Chilradurga

TP 2023 24 4.7 5 4.75118 Dakshina kannada Bajape

TMC 5.62 562119 Dakshina kannada Bantwal 2023-24

120 Dakshina kannada Belthangadi TP 2023-24 4.75

TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75121 Dakshina kannada Kadaba

4.75 4.75Dakshina kannada Kinnigoli TP 2023-24122

TP 2023-24 4.7 5 4.75Dakshina kannada Koieka.

CC 2023-24 9.04 9.04124 Dakshina kannada Mangaluru

5.62TMC 2023-24 5.62125 Dakshina kannada Moodbidri

2023-24 4.75 4.7 5Dakshina kannada Mulki TP126

cMc 2023-24 8.23127 Dakshina kannada Puttur

2023-24 5.62 5.62Dakshina kannada Someshwar TMC128

4.75TP 2023-24 4.75129 Dakshina kannada Sulya

2023-24 8.23 4.23Ullal cMc'130 Dakshina kannada

TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75131 Dakshina kannada Villa

5.62 5.62Channagiri TMC 202}24'132 Davanagere

cc 2023-24 9.04 9.MDavanagere Davanagere133

8.23Harihar cMc 2023-24 4.23134 Davanagere

Honnali TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62135 Davanagere

136 Davanagere Jagalur TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

137 Davanagere Malebennuru TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Davanagere Nyamathi TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Dharwad Alnavara TP 2023-24 4.75 4 75

Dharwad Annigeri TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Dharwad Hubballi-Dharav,/ad 2023-24 9.04 9.04

Dharwad Kalaghatagi TP 2023-24 4.75

Dharwad Kundagol TP 4.75 4.75

Dharwad Navalagund TN/lC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Gadag Gadag-betageri cMc 2023-24 8.23 8.23

138

139

140

141

142

143

'144

145

T

Grants
Allocation

4.75

2023-24



Grants
Allocation

Grants
Released

District Name Ot the Town ULB Type year

Gadag Gajendragad TMIC 2023-24 5.OZ 5.62

Gadag Lakshmeshwara TMC 2023 24 5.62

Gadag Mulagunda TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Gadag Mundargi TMC 5.62 5.622023-24

2023-24 5.62 5.62Gadag Naragu nda TMC

Gadag Naregal TP 2023 24 4.75 4.75

5.62 5.62Gadag Ron TMC 2023-24

Gadag Shirahatti TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Hassan Alur TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Hassan Arkalqudu TP 2023 24 4.7 5 4.75

Hassan Arsikere 8.232023-24 8.23

Hassan Belur TMC 2023-24 5.62 c.bz

Hassan Channarayanapatna TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Hassan Hassan cMc 2023-24 8.23

Hassan Holenarsipura TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Hassan Sakaleshpura 2023-24 5.62

Bankapura TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Byadagi 2C23.24 5.62 5.62

Guttal TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Hanagal TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

8.23Haveri

2023-24 4.75 4.75Hirekerur TP

8.23Haveri Ranebennur CMC 2023-24 4.23168

TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75Haveri Rattihalli169

5.62 5.62TMC 2023-24Haveri Savanur170

2023 24 5.62 5.62Shiggaon TMCHaveri171

5.62 5.62TMC 2023-24Alzalputa172

5.622023-24 562TMCAland

5.62 5.62Tt\,tc 2023-24ChincholiKalaburagi174

SFC Drinking Water PROGRAMME

Rs- in Lax,,.

S L.NO
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SFC Drinking Water PROGRAMME

Rs. in Lakhs

Grants
Released

SL.NO Name Of the Town ULB Type yea(
Grants

AllocationDistlict

Chittapura TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62'175 Kalaburagi

Kalaburagi Jewargi TMC 2023-24 5.62176

Kalaburagi CC 2023-24 9.04 9.04177 Kalaburagi

4.75178 Kalaburagi Kalagi TP 2023-24

4.75Kamalapura-kbg TP 2023-24 4.75179 Kalaburagi

TMC 5.62 5.62180 Kalaburagi Sedam

8.23181 Kalaburagi Shahabad cMc 2023.24 8.23

2023-24 0.00 0.00182 Kalaburagi ShahabadNAC NAC

5.62Wadi TMC 2023-24 5.62183 Kalaburagi

TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75184 Kalaburagi Yadrami

5.50Kushalnagara TP 2023-24 5.50185 Kodagu

CMC 202v24 8.23 8.23186 Kodagu Madikere

0.o0Ponnampet TP 2023-24 0.00187 Kodagu

2023-24 4.75 4.75Kodagu Somvarp€t TP188

Mrajpet TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62189 Kodagu

5.62190 Kolar Bangarpet TMC 2023-24 5.62

CMC 2023-24 8.23 8.23191 Kolar Kolar

5.62Malur TMC 2023-24 5.62Kolar

193 Koiar Mulbagilu cMc 2023-24 8.23

194 CMC 2023-24 8.23Kolar Robertsonpet

195 Kolar Srinivasapura TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

196 Kolar Vemgal-Kuragal TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

't97 Koppal Bhagyanagar TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

198 Koppal Gangavathi cMc 2023-24 4.23 8.23

Koppal Kanakagiri TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Koppal Karatagi TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Koppal Koppal cMc 2023-24 8.23 8.23

Koppal TPKukanur 2023-24 4.75 4.7 5

Koppal Kustagi TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

200

201

202

203

4.75

2023-24

8.23

199



District Name Of the Town
Grants

Allocation
ULB Type yea( Grants

Released

Koppal Tavaragera TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Koppal Yelburga TP 2023-24 4.7 5 4.75

Mandya Belluru TP 2023-24 4.7 5 4.75

Mandya Krishnarajapete TlilC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Mandya Maddur Ti,4C 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Mandya Malavalli TlilC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Mandya Mandya cMc 2023-24

Mandya Nagamangala TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Mandya ParlCavapura TMC 2023-24 5.62 562

Mandya Srirangapatna TMC 2023-24 562 5.62

Bannur TMC 2023-24 5.62

Bogadi TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

H.D.Kote TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Hoolagalli cMc 2023-24 8.23

Hunsur cMc 2023-24 4.23 8.23

K.R.Nagar TMC 2023-24 5.62

Kadakola TP 2023-24 4.7 5 4.75

Mysuru 9.04

Nanjangud CMC 2023-24 8.23 8.23

Periyapatna TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Rammanahalli 4.75 4.75

TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75Sargur

2023 24 4.75 4.75Mysuru Srirampura TP

T,Narasipura TMC 2023-24 5.62 s.62

2023-24 4.7 5 4.75Raichur Balaganur TP

TN'C 2023-24 5.62 5.62229 Raichur Devadurga

2023 24 000 0.00230 Raichur Hatti Gold Mines NAC

TP 2023-24 4.7 5 4.75231 Raichur H utti

TP 2023-24 4.7 5 4.75232 Raichur Kavilal

SFC Drinking Water PROGRAMME

Rs in LaI(,.-

SL.NO
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SFC Drinking Water PROGRAMME

Rs. in Lakhs

SL,NO
Grants

Allocation
Grants

Released
Oistrict Name Of the Town ULB Type yeaa

TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62Raichur Lingasugur

TMC 202t24 5.622U Raichur Manvi

235 Raichur Maski TMC 2023-24 J,bZ 5.62

236 Raichur Mudgal TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

CC 8.23237 Raichur Raichur

Raich ur Sindanoor crvc 2023-24 8.23

TP 2023-24 4.7 5 4.75Raic}lur Sirawar

240 Raichur Turvihal TP 2023-24 4.75

TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62241 Ramanagara Bidadi

8.23Ramanagara Channapalna cr\4c 2023-24 8.23242

Harohalli TP 2023-24 4.75 475243 Ramanagara

244 Ramanagara Kanakapura cMc 2023-24 8.23 8.23

2023-24 5.62245 Ramanagara Nlagadi

8.23Ramanagara cMc 2023-24 8.23246 Ramanagara

TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75247 Shivamogga Anavatti

8.23248 Shivamogga Bhadravathi cMc 2023-24

TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75249 Shivamogga Holehonnur

Hosanagara TP 2023 24 4.75 4.75250 Shivamogga

Shivamogga Jog-Kargal TP 2023-24 475 4.75

cMc 2023-24 8.23 4.23Shivamogga Sagar

Shivamogga Shikaripura TMC 5.62 5.62

Shivamogga Shirlakoppa TMC 2023-24 5.62 562

Shivamogga Shivamogga cc 202v24 904 9.04

Shivamogga Soraba TMC 202}24 5.62 5.62

Shivamogga Thirthahalli TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Tumakuru Chikkanayakanahalli TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Tumakuru Gubbi TP 2023-24 4.75

Tumakuru Huliyar TP 2023-24 475 4.75

Tumakuru Koratagere TP 2023 24 57.60 57.60

255

lart

258

259

260

261

2023-24

4.75

TMC

251

2023-24

2U

4.75



District Name Of the Town ULB Type year GIanls
Allocation

Grants
Released

Tumakuru Kunigal TMC 2023 24 5.62 5.62

Tumakuru Madhugiri IMC 2023 24 1'16.30 'l'16.30

Tumakuru Pavagada TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Tumakuru Sira cMc 8.232023-24

Tumakuru Tiptur cMc 2023-24 4.23 8.23

Tumakunl Tumakuru 2023-24 9.04 9.04

Tumakuru Turuvekere TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Udupi Byndoor TP 2023 24 4.7 5 4.75

Udupi Kalkala TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

udupi Kaup TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Udupi Kundapur TMC 2023.24 5.62 5.62

Udupi Saligrama TP 2023-24 4.7 5 4.75

Udupi Udupi cMc 2023-24 8.23

U(ara Kannada Ankola TMC 2023 24 5.62

Uttara Kannada Bhatkal Ttvtc 2023-24 5.62

Uttara Kannada Dandeli CMC 2023.24 8.23 8.23

Uttara Kannada Haliyala TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Uttara Kannada Honnavara 4.75 4 75

Uttara Kannada Jali TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Uttara Kannada Karwar cMc 2023-24 8.23 8.23

Uttara Kannada Kumaia

4.75283 Uttara Kannada Manki TP 2023 24 4.75

284 Uttara Kannada Mundagod TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

Siddapura TP 2023-24 4.75 4.7 5285 Uttara Kannada

2023-24 8.23 8.23286 Uttara Kannada Sirsi CMC

TP 2023*24 4.7 5Yellapura247

2023-24 4.75 4.75Almel TP288 Vrapura

4.75TP 2023-24 4 75Babaleshwar289 Vijapura

5.62 5.62TMC 2023-24BasavanaBagewadi290

SFC Drinking Water PROGRAMME

Rs. in La(r,-

SL.NO

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

272

274

275

277

278

279

280

281

282

5.62

4.75
luttara 

xannaoa

lr,1"ou,u

271

276



3'17

SFC Drinking Water PROGRAMME

Rs. in Lakhs

SL.NO District Name Of the Town ULB Type year Grants
Allocation

Grants
Released

4.75VUapura Chadachana TP 2023-24 4.7 5

292 Vijapura Devarahipparagi TP 2023-24

?o? Vijapura lndi TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Kolhar TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75294 Vijapura

4 75Vijapura Managuli TP 2023-24

5.62Vi.iapura Muddebihal TMC 2023-24 5.62296

2023-24 4.7 5 4.75297 Nalatawad TP

Nidagundi TP 2023-24 4.7 5298 Viiapura

TMC 202T24 5.62 5.62299 Vijapura Sindagi

Talikote TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62300 VUapura

TP 2023-?4 4.75 4.75301 Vijapura Tikota

CC 2023-24 9.04302 Viiapura

2023-24 2.62 2.62303 VUayanagara Hagaribommanahalli

2.62TMC 2023-24 2.62304 Vijayanagara Harapanahalli

TMC 2023-24 2.62 2.62HoovindaHadagalli305

CMC 2023-24 3.51306 Vi.iayanagara Hosapele

4.75Kamalapura TMC 2023-24 4.75307 Viiayanagara

TP 2023-24 2.25 2.25308 Vijayanagara Kottur

TP 2023-24 2.25 2.25309 Vijayanagara Kudligi

310 Vijayanagara Mariyammanahalli TP 2023-24 2.25 z.z3

311 Yadgir Beemarayanagudi NAC 2023-24 0.00 0.00

312 Yadgir Gurumatkal TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

JIJ Yadgir Hunasagi TP 2023-24 4.75 4.75

314 Yadgir Kakkera TMC 2023-24 5.bz 5.62

315 Yadgir Kembhavi TMC 2023-24 5.62 5.62

Yadgir Shahapura cMc 2023-24 8.23

Yadgh Shorapura CMC 2023-24 8.23 8.23

Yadgir I (adsi cMc 2023-24 8.23 823

'6)Y,, Total 1977 .87 1977 .87

s!i

4.75 4.75

4.75

1t4"""
4.75

9.04
l'4'ou'"

TMC

1r,1"r"n"n","

318



Rs .in Lakhs

5 I1 2 3 4

SL-NO Distnct Nrme Ot the Town ULB Type YEAR
Grants

Allocation
Grants

Released

1 Bagalkote RabkaviBanahatli cMc 2021-22 500 00 85 56

Bagalkote Jamakhandi CMC 2018-19 400.00 40.22

3 Bagalkote Badami Tt\.4C 2020-21 200.00 14 33

4 Bagalkote llkal CMC 2022-23 300.00 29 09

5 Bailari Karnpli TMC 2021-22 281.3s

6 Ballari TMC 2018-19 250 00 20 02

7 Belagavi Belagavr cc 2019-20 1000.00

14.71I Belagavi Belagavi cc 2019-20 500.00

I cc 2019-20 1000.00 163 20Belagavi Belagavi

'10 Eelagavi Kankanawadi TP 20't920 100 00 2.76

Saundalti TIVC 202G21 200.0011 Belagavi

5.9412 Belagavi CMC 2019-20 400.00

Examba TP 2019-20 500.00 66 92Belagavi

14 Belagavi Gokak CMC 2019-24 2500.00 92 26

2018-19 250.00 25.6715 Belagavi Gokak cMc

41.3016 Belagavi Harugeri TMC 2019-20 550.00

Devanahalli IMC 2018-19 300.0017 Bengaluru Rural

r5.1118 Bengaluru Urban Anekal IMC 2018-'!9 500.00

2018-'19 500.00 206.3919 Bidar Bidar CMC

20 Chikkaballapur Gowribidanur cMc 2019-20 500.00 41.93

30.802l Chikkaballapur Chintamani cMc 20'1&19 1000.00

22 Chikkaballapu. Chikkaballapur CMC 2018-'19 300.00 568

23 Chikadurga Chitradurga cMc 2017-18 2500.00 10.72

24 Chitradurga Chitradurga CIVIC 20't9-20 400.00 u.23

25 Chitradurga Chitradurga 201&19cMc 300.00 u.23

26 Chilradurga Hiriyur cMc 201920 300 00 33.86

27 Dakshin kanada Mangaluru CC 2019-20 1500.00 19.73

28 Dakshin kanada Mangaluru 1000.00 85.41

29 Dakshin kanada Mangaluru 2021-22 1500 00 24.29

30 Dakshin kanada Mangaluru cc 2022-23 2000.00 15.40

31 Dakshin kanada Belthangadi TP 2017 -',l8 1000.00 89.84

Dakshin kanada Sulya TP 2019-20 100.00 4.52

33 Davanagere Davanagere 2021-22 500.00 44.68

u Davanagere Jagalur TP 2018-19 300.00 1.46

SFC SPECIAL GRANTS 2023.24

2

lramori

151.96

l*,0*n,

20't9-20



SFC SPECIAL GRANTS 2023-24

Rs .in Lakhs

2 4 91 5

SL,NO District Name Of the Town ULB Type YEAR
Grants

Allocation
Grants

Released

35 Dharwad Kundagol TP 2018 19 400.00 17.11

Dharwad Navalagund TMC 2019-20 200 00 200

Gadag Ron IMC 20r9-20 100 00 13.72

Gadag Lakshmeshwara TMC 2019-20 14 07

39 Hassan Holenarsipura TMC 2018 19 200.00 17.'t1

40 Hassan Hassan cMc 2022-23 500.00 69.71

41 Haveri Hirekerur TP 2019-20 200 00 1.96

42 Haveri Haveri cMc 2019 20 700.00 s29

43 Haveri Savanur TMC 2022-23 '1020.00 839

44 Haveri Savanur TMC 2022-23 350 00 25 67

45 Haveri Bankapura TMC 2022 23 865.00 33 60

46 Haveri TMC 2022-23 100.00 0.00Bankapura

47 Haveri Ranebennur cMc 2020-21 500.00 51.50

48 Haveri Shiggaon TMC 2022-23 400 00 10.18

49 Kalaburagi TMCChincholi 2018-19 100.00 0.58

50 Chincholi TMC 2019-20 200.00

TP 20't8-19 300.00 26 49

52 Kalaburagi CMCShahabad 2019-20 300.00 37.73

53 Kodagu Madikere CMC 2019-20 400.00 14 49

54 Kolar CIUC 2018 19 500.00 5414

Kolar Mulbagilu cMc 2018-19 400.00 43.06

56 Kustagi TMC 2018,'19 400.00 27.34

57 KoDpal 2018-19 40c.00 24 54

58 Kukanur TP 2019 20 100.00 10.73

2018-19 500 00 41 .1359 Mandya Maddur TMC

TMC 2022-23 700.00 37.4760 Mandya

TMC 2018-19 1756'1 Mandya Krishnarajapete

4665.00 0.00Mysuru Mysuru cc 2022-2362

606.13CC 2021-22 2500.0063 I\rysuru Mysuru

1000 00 a6 42TMC 2018-1964 Mysuru K.R.Nagar

13.67TMC 2019-20 500.00Bannur65 Mysuru

500.00 26.UCl\,!C 2018-'19Hunsur66 Mysuru

80.092018-19 400.00cMcRaichur Sindanoor67

1000.00TMC 2018-19Bidadi68 Ramanagara

36

37

200 00

lratauu,aoi
10.79

51 Kataburagi Kalagi

ioo,",.

Koppal

lroocar

I 

xristr naraiaoete

400.00



Rs.in Lakhs

1 4 5 8 q

SL.NO District Name Of the Town ULB Typ€ YEAR

300.0069 Ramanagara Bidadi TMC 66.04

CMC 2018-19 1000.0070 Ramanagara Channapatna

2018 19 5.6871 Ramanagara Ramanagara cMc 1000.00

Ramanagara Magadi TMC 2018-19 300.00 496

73 2022-23 106.78Shivamogga Shivamogga CC 2000.00

74 Tumakuru Gubbi TP 2018-'t 9 600.00 9.78

75 Tumakuru Gubbi TP 2019-20 300.00 24.06

2020-21 30.1276 Tumakuru Tiptur cMc

77 Tumakuru Tiptur CMC 20't9-20 1.31

78 Tumakuru Tiplur CMC 2022-23 s00.00 40.44

Tumakuru CMC 2022-23 500.00 31.6679 Tiptur

'11.8180 Tumakuru 'r]ptur 2022-23 200.00

cMc 2018-1S 300.00 8.8281 Tumakuru Tiptur

82 Tumakuru Tiptur CMC 201& 19 22.22

2018-19 400.00 '10.6583 Tumakuru Sira CMC

u Uttara Kannada Karwar CMC 2019-20

CMC 2021-22 '1000.00 15.8485 Utlara Kannada Sirsi

86 utlara Kanneda Kumata TMC 2022-23 513

87 Utlara Kannada Srddapura TP 2021-22 16.47

88 Vijapura Chadachana TP 2018-19 400.00 0.56

89 Vijapura Vijapura CC 2022-23 5000 00 300.00

90 Yadgir Shahapura cMc 2022-23 500.00 1125

91 Kalaburagi cc 20'18-19 500.00 107.10

92 Kalaburagi Kalaburagi cc 700.00 '1.96

93 Belagavi Belagavi 500.00 8.59

94 Belagavi Belagavi 201$20 1000.00

95 Davanagere Davanagere cc 2021-22 500.00

96 Mysuru Mysuru cc 2022-23 300.00

97 Mysuru Mysuru CC 2021-22 2500.00 300 00

Mysuru Mysuru 2021-22 5000 00 ,r00.00

Vijapura Vrapura 2022 23 5000 00 2'17 75

100 Shivamogga Shivamogga 2022 23 2000.00 214.20

101 Kolar Kolar 2018-19 500 00 150 00

102 Bagalkote Jamakhandi CMC 2018 19 400.00 194.78

SFC SPECIAL GRANTS 2023-24

Grants
Albcaion Released

72

300.00

cMc

l*.,,u,,,0,

37.08

9.75

40.65

300.00

l**
| ,-,o*

I u*.*
I

| .**

4665.00

2018-19

2019-20

2019-20

tr-

FI'

98



SFC SPECIAL GRANTS 2023-24

Rs .in Lakhs

1 2 3 4 5 I

SL,NO District Name Of the Town ULB Typ€ YEAR
Grants

Allocation
Grants

Released

103 Chikkaballapur 300.00 27 50Chikkaballapur

173.34104 Ballari Kampla IMC 201E-19 250.00

105 Eallari 141.69TMC 2021-22 281.35

106 Ballari Kampli TMC 2019-20 250 00 72.O0

107 Chikkaballapur Chinlamani CMC 2018-19 1000.00 146.20

'108 Hunsur CMC 2018-19 175 32Mysuru 500.00

109 Tumakuru Gubbi TP 2018-19 600 00 213.93

110 Bidar CMC 2018 19 500 00 202.76

111 RamanaOara Ramanagara CMC 2018-'1S 1000.00 67.00

Belagavi [4.K.Hubballi TP 2019 20 100 00 22.47

Chikkaballapur Gowribidanur CMC 2019-20 500 00 192.63

114 Koppal TMC 2019-20 25 30Karatagi 200.00

115 Belagavi Konnur TMC 20'19 20 1000.00 55.65

1't6 Belagavi Sankeshwar TMC 2019-20 200.00 58.56

1',17 Belagavi Saundatti TMC 2020-21 200.00 17.O2

118 Ramanagara Ramanagara CMC 2021-22 1000.00 183 85

'119 Chitradurga Hosadurga TMC 1000 30

120 l\rysuru Mysuru cc 2021-22 5000.00 2250.OO

121 Mysuru Mysuru cc 2021-22 750 002500.00

122 Vijapura Vijapura cc 2022-23 5000.00 500 00

2021-22 '175.95123 Dakshin kanada Manqaluru cc 1500.00

124 Dharwad Hubballi-Dharawad cc 2019-20 1500 56

125 Dharwad Hubballi-Dharawad

Kalaburagi CC 2019-20 1000.00 44.00126 Kalaburagi

205Belagavi cc 2019 20 1000.00127 Belagavi

2018-19 400.00 200.00128 Kolar Mulbagilu CMC

600 00 246.11Gubbi TP 201&19129 Tumakuru

164.4',1cMc 2021-22 1000.00130 Ramanagara Channapalna

2018-19 400 00 237.91Periyapatna TMC'131 Mysuru

104 802018-19 300.00T.Narasipura TIUC132 Mysuru

1000.00 300.00TMC 2018-19K.R.Nagar133 Mysuru

83.372019-20 200.00Tarikere TMCChikkamagaluru134

102 59800CMC 2018-19DoddaballapurBengaluru Rural135

8-l2019-20 330TMCAnkolaUttara Kannada

22

Kampli

Bidar

1'12

2021-22

a



1 2 5 8 I3 4

SL,NO District Name Of the Town ULB Type YEAR
Grarlts

Allocation
Grants

Released

137 l/andya Krishnarajapete 2022-23 700.00 143 58

138 Oharwad TP 2018-19 400 00 100 00

139 Koppal Karatagi TMC 2022-23 165.00

110 Chikkamagaluru Chikkamagaiuru cMc 2020-21 1000 150

141 Shivamogga Sagar cMc 2019-20 900 125

142 Bengaluru Urban Anekal TMC 20'!8-'! 9 166 38

Kolar Malur IMC 2018 19 600.00 1s0 00

171.36144 Bengaluru Rural Devanahalli TMC 2018-19 300.00

145 Ramanagaaa Ramanagara cMc 2021-22 1000 00 66.12

'146 Chikkaballapur Gownbrdanur 2019-24 500.00 26 53

2018-19 500.00 50 00147 Mysuru Hunsur CMC

Chikkaballapur Chintamani CMC 2018-19 1000 00 33.80

2019-20 1000 00 30 00149 Belagavi Konnur TMC

150 Hassan Hassan 2022-23 5@.00 100.00

151 Mysuru Srirampura TP 2022-23 100 00 23.13

152 Belagavi Gokak CMC 2018 19 250 00 124.33

153 lJttara Kannada Kalwar CMC 2019-20 270.00 68.00

154 Belagavi Chennamman Kittur TP 2019-20 100 00 22.47

155 Haveri Shiggaon TMC 1480 142.73

156 Koppal 2019-20Kukanur TP 100.00 5'1 99

157 Bidar Bidar CMC 2018-19 500.00 50.00

158 Belagavi Ugar Khurd TMC 2018-19 200.00 83.69

SFC SPECIAL GRANTS 2023.24

-(

of

Rs .in Lakhs

TMC

lxunaasot

500.00

500 00

143

CMC

144

cMc

2022-23
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No
District Name of the ULBs

Total R€lease

(takhs)

I

Bengaluru Urbatr

Hebbagodi 4

2 Madanayakanahall i 4

3 Bommasandra TMC 2

4 Anekal TMC 2

5 Jigani TMC
6 Chandapura TMC 2

7 Attibele TMC
8 Hunasamaranahalli TMC 2

9 C h ikkabanavar TMC 2

Sub Total 09 22

l0

Bengaluru Rural

Doddaballapura CMC 4

11 Hosakote CMC 4

t2 Nelamangala CMC 4

l3 Devanahalli TMC 2

t4 Vij aypura TMC 2

l5 Bashettihalli TP

Sub Totsl 06 17

l6

Ramrnagara

Ramanagara CMC 4

17 Channapatna CMC 4
r8 Kanakapura CMC 4

l9 Magadi 2

20 Bidadi TMC 2

21 Harohalli TP I
Sub Total 06 t7

22

Tumakuru

Tumakuru CC l0
Tipalur CMC 4

S ira CMC 4

25 Chikkanayakanahalli TMC 2
26 Kunigal TMC 2

27 Madhugiri 2
28 Pavagada TMC ?
29 Gubbi TP I

l0 Koralagere TP I
31 Turuvekere TP 1

32 Huliyar TP I

Sub Totat 1l 30
J'

Kolar
Kolar 4
Robertsonpet(KGF) CMC 4

l5 Mulabagal CMC 4

Type

CMC

I ct',tc

2

2

I

TMC

I

I

TMC

I

I

CMC



36 Bangarpet 2

?37 TMCMalur

38 TMC 2Sri n ivasapura

l9 TP IVemgal-kurgal

01 t9Sub Total
440 Chikkaballapura CMC

44t Chintamani CMC

442 S hi d laghatta CMC

43 CMC 4Gowribidanur

44 Bagepalli TMC 2

45 TP 1

Chikkrballspura

Gudibande

Sub Total 06 19

446 Chifadurga CMC

47 CMC 4Challakere

48 Hiriyur CMC 4

49 2Hosadurga TMC

50 TMC 2Holalkere

I5l Molakalmuru

52

Chitradurga

TP INayakanahani

Sub Total 07 l8
53 Davanagere CC l0

4Harihara CMC

55 Channagiri TMC 2

256 Malebennur TMC

2Honnali TMC

58 Jagalur TP I

59 TP 1

Davanagere

Nvamathi

Sub Total 07 22

60 Shivamogga CC l0
6l Bhadravathi CMC 4

oL Sagar CMC 4

63 TMCShikaripura 2

64 Shiralakoppa TMC 2

65 Soraba TMC 2

66 Hosanagara TP 1

67 Thirthahalli TP I

68 Jog-Kargal TP 1

69 Anavatti TP I

70

Shivamogga

Holehonnur TP I

Sub Total ll 29
7t Mysuru CC l0
72 Hunasur CMC 4
't3 Nanjangudu CMC 4
74 Hootagalli CMC 4
75 K rishnaraj anagar TMC 'l

76 Bannur TMC 2
77 Tirumakudal u-Narasi pura TMC 2
78 Piriyapatna TMC 1

79 Heggadadevanakote TMC 2
80 Saragur I
8l Rammanahalli TP I
t') KadaVnla TP I
83

Mysuru

Srirampura TP I

TMC

57

I

TP

I

54

TP



Bogadi TP

Sub Total l4 37
E5 CMCMandva 4
86 Maddur TMC 2

8't TMCMalavalli 2

88 Sri rangapatna TMC 2

89 Krishnarajapet TMC 2

90 TMCPandavapura 2
91 Nagamangala TMC 2

92 Bellur TP I

08Sub Total l7
93 Chamaraj anagara CMC
94 Kollegala CMC 4
95 Gundlupete TMC 2

96 Yelandur TP 1

97

Chamarajanagara

TPHanur I

Sub Total 05 t2
98 Madikeri CMC 4
99 Virajapet TMC 2

100 K ushal nagara TMC 2

r0t

Kodagu

TPSomvarpete 1

Sub Total 04 9
102 Hassan CMC 4
103 Arasikere CMC 4

104 Channarayapatna TMC 2

105 Holenaras ipura TMC 2

r06 Sakaleshpura TMC 2

r07 Belur TMC ?

108 Alur TP I
109

Hassan

Arakalagud TP I

Sub Total 08 l8
110 Chikkamagal uru CMC 4
lll Birur TMC 2

t12 Kadur TMC 2

I t3 Tarikere TMC )
114 Koppa TP I

t t) TP 1

l16 Naras imharaj apura TP I

tt7 Sringeri TP I

ll8 I

Chikkamagaluru

Ajjampura TP

Sub Totrl 09 l5
IOl19 Mangaluru CC

CMC 4120 Puttur

121 Ullal CMC

TMC 2122 Moodubidire

2Bantwal TMC123

2t24 Someshwara TMC

TP I125 Belthangadi

TP IMulkit26
1TPt27 Sullia

TP I\/itlx118

TP 1129 Kadaba

I1'PBajapell0

Dakshina Kannada

84 I

Mandya

I

I



l3l Kotekar TP
,lt32 Kinnigoli TP

32Sub Total t4
4133 Udupi CMC

TMC 2134 Karkala

2135 Kundapura TMC

2136 Kapu TMC
137 Saligrama TP

r 38

Udupi

TP 1Baindur

t2Sub Total 06

r39 CC 10Belagavi

t40 Gokak CMC 4

4l4l Nippani CMC

142 Mudalagi TMC ?

2143 Athani TMC

2t44 Bylahongala TMC

145 TMC 2

2t46 Ramadurga TMC

t47 TMC 2Sankeshwara

2t48 Savadatti TMC

149 Hukkeri TMC 2

TMC150 Kudachi

151 Sadalaga TMC 2

t52 TMC 2Mugalkhoda

153 2Munaval li TMC
t54 Ugarkhurda TMC 2

155 Konnur TMC 2

156 2Harugeri TMC
157 Ghattaprabha/Mal lapura TMC 2

158 Khanapura ITP

159 Raibagh TP I

160 Kankanawadi TP

l6l MK-Hubballi TP I

162 Naganur TP I
163 Chinchili TP I

164 Examba TP I

165 Chennamma-Kithur TP

166 TP I

167 Ainapura TP I
168 Shedbala TP 1

169 TP I

170 Arambhavi I
l7t Boragava TP I
t72 Kagawada TP I
173 Yaragatti TP I
t'74 Machche TP 1

175 Peeranwadi TP I
116

Belagavi

Ankalagi -Akkatangerahala TP I
Sub Tolal 38 69

177 Bagalakole CMC 4
178 Rabakavi-Banahatti CMC 4
179 Jamakhandi CMC 4
180

Bagalakote

llakal CMC 4

I

I

2

I

I

Chikkodi

I

Kalloli

Kabbur

TP

I

I



l8t Mudhol CMC 4

r82 Mahalingapura TMC 2

183 Guledagudda TMC 2

184 Badami TMC 2

Teradal TMC 2

r86 Hunagunda TMC
187 Bilagi TP I
188 Kerur TP I
189 Amingada TP I

I90 Belagali TP I

l9l Kamathagi TP I

192 Lokapura TP I
t93 Shirur TP l

37
194 Vij ayapura CC t0
195 lndi TMC 2

t96 Muddebihal TMC 2

197 Sindhagi TMC 2

r98 Talikote TMC 2

t99 Basavana-Bagewadi TMC 2

200 I

I

TP

201 Managooli TP I

202 Kolhara TP I

203 Nalatavada TP I
204 Nidagundi TP 1

205 Devarahipparagi TP 1

206 Chadchana TP I
207 Tikota TP 1

Vijayapura

Babaleshwar TP 1

Sutr Total 15 29
209 Haveri CMC 4

210 Ranebennur CMC 4
2t1 Byadagi TMC 2

2t2 Hanagal TMC
2\3 Savanur TMC 2

Shiggaon TMC 2

2t5 Bankapura 2

2t6 Hirekerur TP I

217 Guthala lP I

218 1

Haveri

Ratrihalli TP

Sub Total l0 2t
l0219 Hubballi-Dharwad CC

TMC 2220 Annigeri

221 Navalagunda TMC 2

1222 Alnavar TP

TP I223 Kalaghatagi
t

Dharwad

Kundagol TP

06 t7Sutr Total
4Gadag-Betageri CMCIZJ
2TMC226 Gajendragada

TMC 2Naragunda227

TMC 2228 [,akshmeshwara

2TMCMundaragi229

Gadag-Betageri

185

z

Sub Total I tl

I

208

TMC

224



230 Rona TMC 2

231 Shirahatti TP I

232 Mulagunda TP I

1'P INaregal

09 t1Sut Total
Karawara CMC 4

235 Dandeli CMC 4

236 Sirasi CMC 4

TMC23'7 Bhatkal

238 Kumta TMC 2

239 Halivala 2

240 Ankola TMC 2

241 Honnavara TP 1

IMundagod TP

?43 TP 1Siddapura

244 Yellapura TP 1

245 IJali TP

246

Uttara Kannada

Manki TP I

26Sub Total t3
247 CC l0Kalaburagi

4248 Shahabad CMC

249 Wadi TMC 2

2s0 Aland TMC

251 Chittapura TMC 2

Sedam TMC 2

TMC 2Afzalpura

254 Chincholi TMC 2

255 Jewargi TMC 2

256 Kalagi TP I
257 Yadrami TP I

258

Kalaburagi

Kamalapura TP I

Sub Total t2 3l
259 Yadagiri CMC 4

260 Shahapura CMC 4
261 Shorapura CMC 4

262 Gurumitkal TMC 2

263 K akkera TMC 2

264 Kembhavi TMC 2

265

Yadagiri

Hunasagi TP I

Sub Totsl 07 19
266 Raichur CMC 4
267 Sindhanur CMC 4
268 Manvi TMC ?

269 Devadurga TMC 2
270 Lingasugur TMC ?
27\ Mudagal TMC 2

272 Maski TMC 2
273 Kavitala TP I

274 Turuvihala TP I
275 Balaganur I
276 Sirivara TP I
277

Raicbur

Hatti Gold Mines TP I

Sub Total t2 23

I

I

I

I

2

TMC

2

,<,

253

ITP



218 pal CMC 4

Koppal

2'79 Cangavathi CMC 4

280 TMC )Kustagi

28r TMC 2Kamlagi

287 IYelaburga

283 Kukanuru TP I

284 Kanakagiri TP I

285 TP ITavaragera

286 IBhagyanagara TP

l7Sub Total
287 CMC 4B idar

288 Basavakalvana CMC 4

289 Chitaguppa TMC
290 Humnabad TMC 2

291 Bhalki TMC 2

292 Hallikheda TMC
293

Bidar

Aurad TP I

Sub Total 07 t7
294 Ba llari CC l0
29s Siraguppa CMC 4

TMC 2

297 Sandur TMC 2

298 2Kurekuppa TMC
299 Kurugodu TMC 2

300 Tekkalakote TP I

301

Ballari

Kudithini TP I

24Sub Total
302 Hoskote CMC 4

303 Harapanahal I i TMC 2

304 Hagaribommanahalli TMC 2

305 2Hoovinahadagali
.fMC

306 Kamalapura TMC 2

307 Kottur TP I

308 Kudiigi TP 1

309

Vijayanagara

TP IMariyammanahalli

08 l5Sub Total

707

I

TP

l0e

2

08

I

I 309Grand Total
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Sl.No District ilalne Ot the Town ULB Type Tied Grants untied Grants
Tolal GranG

Released

1 Bagalkote Bagalkote CMC 333.60 222.40 556 00

2 Bagalkote llkal CMC 163.20 108.80 272.0O

3 Bagalkote Jamakhandi CMC 174.60 116.40 291.00

4 Baga,kote RabkaviBanahatti CMC 2'15 39 143.61 359 00

5 Bagalkote Badanri TI./lC 88 80 59.20 148.00

6 Bagalkole Guledagudda TMC 86 40 57.60 -144.00

7 Bagalkote Mahalingapura IMC '118 80 79.20 198 00

Bagalkote Mudhol CMC 200 40 '133 60 334.00

9 Baoalkote Terdal TMC 86.40 57.60 144 00

10 Baqalkote Bilagi TP 58 80 39 20 98 00

11 Bagalkote Hunagunda TMC 64.80 43.20 108 00

12 Bagalkote Aminagad TP 43.80 29.20 73.00

13 Bagalkote Belagali TP 69 00 46.00 1'15.00

14 Bagalkote Kamatagi TP 88 00

'15 Bagalkote Lokapur TP $a'l 0.00 '14 81

16 Bagalkote Shirur TP 000 000 0.00

17 Ballari Sandoor TMC 149.40 99.60 249 00

18 Ballan Tekkalakote TP 180.00 120.00 300.00

19 Ballari Kudathini TP 78 00 52.00 130.00

20 Ballari Kurugodu TMC 0.00 0.00

21 Ballari Ballari cc '1151.'10 767.40 1918.50

22 Belagavi Gokak CMC 23f.40 157.60 394.00

23 Belagavi Nippani cMc 174.OO 116.00 290 00

24 Belagava Athani TMC 149.40 99.60 249 00

Belagavi Baalahongal TMC 128.99 215m

Belagavi TMC 83.m 209.00

Belagavi Mudalagi TMC 92.40 61.60 154 00

28 Belagavi Ramadurga TMC 103.20 68.80 1720o

29 Belagavi Saokeshwar TMC 90.60 60.40 151.00

30 Belagavi Saundatti TMC 108.60 72.40 181.00

31 Belagavi Hukkeri TMC 63.00 42.OO 105 00

Belagavi Khanapura TP 0.00 000 0.00

Belagavi Konnur TMC 96.00 64.00

52.80 35.20

0.00

25 86.01

26 Chikkodi 125 10

150.00
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Sl.No

u

District

Belagavi

Name Ot the Town

Kudachi

ULB Type

TMC

Tied Grants

62 40

Untied Grants

41.60

Total Grants
Released

104.00

Belagavi TP 58 80 39 20 98 00

36 Belagavi Sadalga TMC 000 0.00 000

B€lagavi Ainapur TP 81.00 54 00 135.O0

Belagavi Arabhavi TP 58.80 39 20 98.00

Belagavi Boaagaon TP 94.80 63 20 158.00

40 Belagavi Chennamman Krttur TP 47 40 31 60 79.00

41 Belagava Chinchali TP 69 60 16.40 116.00

A2 Belagavi Examba TP 97.80 65.20 163.00

43 Harugeri 171.60 114 4A 286 00

44 Kabbur TP 39.30 26 20 65.50

45 Belagavi Kalioili TP 6i.80

Kankanawada TP 000 000 000

47 Belagavi M K.Hubballr TP 49 20 32.80 82.00

48 Belagavi Ghataprabha TMC 40 B0 27.20 68.00

49 Belagavi Mugalkhod TMC 0.00 000 000

50 Belagavi Munavalli TMC 79.24 52 80 132.00

Belagavi Naganur TP 91 80 61.20 153.00

52 Belagavi TP 136.80 91.20 22B.OO

53 Belagavi Ugar Khurd TMC 94 20 62.aO 157.00

54 Belagavi
Belagavi Cantonment

Board
CA 53.40 35.60 89.00

Eelagavi Ankalagi-Akkatangerhal TP 0.00 0.00 000

Belagavi Machhe TP 0.00 0.00

Belagavi Kagawad TP

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

Belagavi Peeranwadi 0.00

59 Belagavr Yaragaiii 0.00 000

60 Belagavi Belagavi 102A.49 68s 66 1714_15

6'l Bengaluru Rural Devanahalli TMC 133.20 88.80 222.00

Hoskote cMc 146.40 97.60 244 00

63 Bengaluru Rural CMC 89.40 59.60 149.00

64 Bengaluru Rural Doddaballapur CMC 162.60 108.40 271 .OO

65 Bengaluru Rural Viiayapura TMC 0.00 000 0.00

66 Bengaluru Rurai Bashettihalli TP 0.00 000

Bengaluru Urban Anekal TMC 113 40 75.60 189.00

6B Bengaluru Urban Attibele TMC 61.80 41.20 103.00

I

Raibagh

Belagavi

Belagavi

Shedbal

0.00

0.00

cc

Bengaluru Rural

Nelmangala

0.00
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Sl.No

69

District

Bengaluru Urban

Name Ot the Town

Bommasandra

ULB Type

TMC

Tied Grants

67 20

Untied Grants

44 AO

Total Graots
Released

112.O0

7A Bengalu.u Utuan Chandapura TMC 7A 20 46 80 117 0a

71 Bengaluru Urban Hebbagodi CMC 172.a0 115 20 288.00

72 Bengaluru Urban Jigani TMC a2.ao 55 2A 't 38 00

73 Bengaluru Urban Madanayakanahalli CMC 't 61 000 1.6'l

74 Bengaluru Urban Chikkabanavara T['C 38 78 0.o0 38 78

75 Benoalu.u lJrban Hunasamaranahalli TMC 000 0.00 000

76 Bidar Basavakalyan CMC 108.00 72 00 180.00

77 Bidar Bidar CMC 595.20 396.80 992.00

78 Bidar Bhalkr TMC 64.20 42.aO 107.00

79 Bida. Chittaguppa ruC 50.10 33.40 83.50

80 Bidar Humnabad TMC 136.20 90 80 227 W

81 Bidar Aurad TP 87.60 58 40 146.00

82 Bidar Hallikhed TMC 48.30 32.20 80 50

83 Chamarajanagara Chamarajanagara CMC 237 00 158.00 395 00

a4 Chamarajanagara Kollegal cMc 220.20 146.80 367.00

85 Chamarajanagara Gundlupele TMC 99.00 66 00

86 Chamarajanagara Hannur TP 36.00 24.@ 60.00

a7 Chamarajanagara Yelandur TP 36 00 24.@ 60 00

88 Chikkaballapur Chikkaballapur CMC 186 00 124.OO 310.00

89 Chikkaballapur Chintamani CMC 304 80 203.20 508.00

90 Chikkaballapur Bagepalli TMC 82.80 s5.20 '138.00

9'r Chakkaballapur Gowibidanur cMc 1'18.80

92 Chikkaballapur Shidlaghatta cMc 114 60 76.40

Chikkamagaluru Chikkamagaluru CMC 368.40 245.60 614.00

94 Chikkamagaluru Birur TMC 67.20 44.80 112.O0

95 Chikkamagaluru Kadur TMC 88.80 59.20 148 00

96 Chikkamagaluru Tarikere TMC 72 40 18'1.00

97 Chikkamagaluru Koppa TP 11.40 7.60 19 00

98 Chikkamagaluru Mudigere TP 27.OO 18.00 45.00

qo Chikkamagaluru Narasimharajapura TP 24.60 16.40 41 00

100 Chikkamagaluru Sringeri TP 960 6.40 16.00

'101 Chikkamagaluru Aijampura TP 35 40 23.60 59.00

102 Chitradurga Chitradurga cMc 273 20 683 00

103 Chitradurga Challakere cMc 185.40 123.60 309.00

I

r 65.00

79.20 198.00

191 00

108.60

409.80

-;;l
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Sl.No

104

Distaict

Chitradurga

Name Of the Town

Hiriyur

ULB Typ€

cMc

Tied Grants

196.80

Untied Grants

131.20

Total G6nts
Released

328.00

105 Chitradurga Hosadurga TtlC 92 40 61.60 154 00

106 Chitradurga Holaiakere 28 80 72.OO

107 Chitradurga Molakalmuru TP 64 80 43.20 't08.00

108 Chitradurga Nayakanahatti TP 67 20 44.80 112.O0

109 Dakshina kannada Bantwal TMC 115 20 76 80

82.00

192.00

110 Dakshina kannada Moodbidri TIVC 't23.OO 205 00

111 Dakshina kannada Puttur CMC 166 B0 111.20

'112 Dakshina kannada Ul{al 111.60 t4 40 186.00

Dakshina kannada Belthangadi TP 3'1 80 21.20 s3.00

114 Dakshana kannada Mulki TP 53.40 35.60 89 00

115 Dakshina kannada Sulya 35.00

116 Dakshina kannada Kotekar TP 42.O4 28.OO 70.00

Dakshina kannada Vitla IP 69 60 46.40 116.00

'1 18 Dakshina kannada Someshwar TMC 55.80 37.20 93 00

119 Dakshina kannada Kadaba TP 000 0.00 000

120 Dakshina kannada Baiape TP 0.00 0.00 000

121 Dakshina kannada Kinnigoli TP 46.27 000 46.27

122 Dakshina kannada Mangaluru CC 1085.62 1809.37

123 Davanagere Harihar CMC 222.OO 148 00 370.00

124 Davanagere Channagiri TMC 58.80

125 Davanagere Honnali TMC 39.00 26.00 65.00

Davanagere Jagalur TP 58.80 39.20 98 00

127 Davanaoere Malebennuru

Nyamathi

TMC

TP

84.00 56.00 '140.00

128 Davanagere 0.00 000 000

Davanagere Davanagere CC 1625 46 270911

130 Dharwad Annigeri TMC 92.40 154 00

13't Dharwad TllllC 136 80 91 20 224 OO

132 Dharwad Alnavara TP 55 20 36 80 92 00

Dharwad Kalaghatagi TP 79.80 53 20 133 00

134 Dharwad Kundagol TP 24.30 16 20 40.50

135 Dharwad Hubballi-Oharawad 2403 97 1602 66 4006 63

136 Gadag Gadag-betageri cMc 244 40 71't.OO

137 Gadag Gajendragad IMC 118.20 78 80 197 00

138 Gadag Lakshmeshwara Tt\,tc 108.60 72 40 181 00

cMc

90 00

98.00

1083.65

Navalagund

426.60
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sl.No District

139 Gadag

Name Of the Town

Mundargi

ULB Type

TMC

Tied Grants

79 80

[Jntied Grahts

53.20

Total Granls
Roleased

133 00

140 Gadag Naragunda TMC 121.40 81 20 203 00

141 Gadag Ron TMC 70.20 46 80 117.OO

142 Gadag Mulagunda TP 73 80 49 20 123 00

143 Gadag Naregal TP 81 00 54.00 135 00

144 Shirahatti TP 59.40 39 60 99 00

145 Hassan Arsikere cMc 202.20 134 80 337 00

146 Hassan Hassan cMc 389.40 259.60 649.00

147 Hassan Eelur T[,lC 59 40 39.60 99 00

MA Hassan Channarayanapatna TMC 67 20 44 80

149 Hassan Holenarsipu.a TMC 84 00 56.00

150 Hassan Sakaleshpura TMC 0.00 0.00 o.00

151 Hassan Alur TP 20.40 13 60 3400

152 Hassan Arkalgudu iP 32.40 8't 00

153 Haveri Haveri CMC 201.00 134 00 335 00

-tu Haveri Ranebennur cMc 294 60 491 00

Haveri Byadagi TMC 75.00 50 00 '12s.00

156 Haveri Hanagal rMC 44 40 11100

Haven Savanur TMC 109 20 72 80 1A2 00

158 Haveri Shiggaon rMC 69 00 46.00 115.00

Haveri Hirekerur TP 46.20 30.80 77.O0

160 Have.i Guttal TP 67.20 Mao 112.@

161 Haveri Rattihalli TP 000 0.00 000

't62 Kalaburagi ShahabadNAC NAC 42.00 28 00 70.00

'163 Kalaburagi Shahabad cMc 163.80 109.20 273.OO

164 Kalaburagi Aland TMC 83 60

165 Chittapura TMC 132.60 88 40 22't.fi

'166 Kalaburagi Sedam ruc 128.40 85.60 214.OO

167 Kalaburagi Wadi TMC 000 000 000

168 Kalaburagi Alzalpura TMC 88.20 58.80 147.W

169 Kalaburagi Chincholi 53.60 134.00

170 Kalaburagi Jewarqi TMC 87 60 58.40 146.00

171 Kalaburagi Kalagi TP 27.96 000 27.%

172 Kalaburagi Yadrami TP 000 0.00 000

173 Kalaburagi Kamalapura-kbg TP 000 0.00 0.00

Gadag

I

112.0O

140.00

4B 60

196.40

't25.40 209.00

Kalaburagi

TMC 80.40
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SI,NO

174

District

Kalaburagi

Name Of the Town ULB Type

cc

Tied Grants

'1331.88

Untied Grants

854 89

Total Grants
Released

2186 77

175 Kodagu Ivladikere cMc 93.60 62 40 156 00

176 Kodagu Kushalnagara TMC 61.20 40 80 102 00

177 Kodagu Somvarpel TP 2A 20 18 80 47.00

178 Kodagu Virajpet TMC 45 00 30.00 75.00

1-/9 Kolar Kolar CMC 342 60 22a.40

404 00

571 00

Kolar Robertsgnpet CI'C 606.00 1010 00

181 Kolar Bangarpet TMC 123.00 82.00 205 00

182 Kolar Malur TMC 116.40 't 94 00

Kolar Mulbagilu circ 169 80 113.20 283.00

184 Kolar Srinivasapura TNIC 70.20 46.80 117 00

185 Kolar Vemgal-Kuragal

Koppal Gangavathi CMC 306 60 204 40 51 1.00

187 Koppal Koppal cMc 202.40 135 20 338 00

188 Koppal Kustagi TI\4C 43.20 28.80 72 00

189 Koppal Yelburga TP 40.20 26 80 67.00

190 Koppal Bhagyanaga. TP 72.O0

19'1 Koppal Kanakagiri TP 56.70 94.50

192 Koppai Karatagi TMC 139.20 232.@

Koppal Kukanur TP 101 40 67.60 169.00

194 Koppal Tavaragera TP 46 80 117 00

195 Mandya Srirangapatna TMC 61.20 44.80 1'12.00

196 Mandya Mandya cMc 336 00 224 00 560.00

197 Ivlandya Krashnarajaoete TMC

TMC

75.00 50 00 125.00

Mandya Maddur 70.80 47 20 118.00

Mandya 116 40 77 AO '194.00

200 Nagamangala TMC 41.40 27 60 69 00

201 Mandya Pandavaputa TMC 34.80 87 00

202 Mandya Belluru TP 53.40 89 00

203 Mysuru TMC 67.20 44 80 'l12.OO

2M Mysuru H.D.Kote TMC 54.00 36.00 90.00

Mysuru Hunsur cMc 157.20 1M.80 262.00

206 lrysuru K.R.Nagar TMC 100 80 67 20 168.00

207 Mysuru Nanjangud CMC 158.40 105.60 2U OO

208 Mysuru Periyapatna IMC 61 80 41 20 103.00

Kalaburagi

I

'180

108.00 180 00

37 80

92 80

193

198

Mandya

35 60

Bannua

205
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Sl.No

209

District

Mysuru

Name Of the Town

Sargur

ULB Type

IP

Tiod Granis

37.80

Untied Grants

25.20

TotalGrants
' Released

63.00

214 Mysuiu T Narasipura TMC 104 40 69.60 17 4.OO

211 Mysuru Hootagalli CMC 88.50 000 88 50

212 Mysuru Bogadi TP 65.42 000 65.42

213 Mysu.u Rammanahalli TP 000 000 000

214 Mysuru Kadakola TP 0.00 0.00 000

215 I\,'lysuru Srirampura TP 13.1 '1 0.00 13.11

216 IVIysuru Mysuru 0.00 000 000

217 Raichur Hatti Gold Mrnes NAC 0.00 000 0.00

214 Raichur Raichur CMC 742 80 495.20 1238.00

219 Raichur Sindanoor CMC 298 80 199 20 498.00

220 Raichur Devadurga TMC 120.00 200 00

221 Raichur Lingasugur TMC 112.20 187 00

222 Raichur Manvi TMC 171.00 't14.OO 285.00

Raichur i,{udgal TMC 72.O0 48 00 120 00

224 Raichur Balagaour TP 51.00 34.00 85.00

225 Raichur Kavilal TP 58.80 39 20 98.00

226 Raichur Maski TMC 100.20 66.80 167.00

227 Raichur Sirawar TP 75.60 50.40 126.00

22A Raichur Turvihal TP 38.80 97.00

229 Raichur Hutti TP 61.80 41 20 103.00

230 Ramanagara Ramanagara CMC 132.00 88.00 220.N

231 Ramanagara Kanakapura CMC 69.30 46.20 115 50

Ramanagara Maoadi TMC 35.10 23.40 58.50

Ramanagara Bidadi TMC u.20 85 50

234 Ramanagara Harohalli TP 0.00 0.00 o.00

Shivamogga CMC 470.40 313 60 7U.N

236 Shivamogga Sagar CMC 136.80 9't.20 224.N

Shivamogga Shivamogga cc 0.00 0.00 0.00

238 Shivamogga Shikaripura TMC 111.60 74.40 186.00

Shivamogga Hosanagara TP 25.20 16.80 42.N

240 Shivamogga Jog-Karqal TP 99.00 66.00 165 00

241 Shivamogga Shirlakoppa TMC 40.80 27.20 68 00

242 Shivamogga Soraba TMC 65.40 43.60 109.00

243 Shivamogga Thirthahalli TP 38.40 25.50 64.00

I

80.00

74.N

58.20

Bhadravathi
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sr.No

244

District

Shivamogga

Name Of the Town

Holehonnur

ULB Type

TP

Tied Granls

0.00

Untied Grants

0.00

Tolal Grants
Released

000

245 Shivamogga Anavatti TP 0.00 0.00 0.00

246 Tumakuru Si.a cl,4c 165.20 '1 10 80 277.(n

247 Tumakuru Tiptur CMC 142.20 94.8O 237.OO

248 Tumakuru Tumakuru CC 000 000 0.00

249 Tumakuru Chikkana)€kanahalli TMC 98.40

BB,8O

65 60 154.00

254 Tumakuru Kunig3l TMC 59.20 148 00

251 Tumakuru Madhugiri TI/lC 89.40 59.60 149.00

252 Tumakuru Pavagada TMC 94.20 62.80 157.00

Tumakuru Gubbi TP 35 20 88.00

254 Tumakuru Koratagere TP 46.20 30 80 77 AO

255 Tumakuru Turuvekere TP 28 40 71.00

256 Tumakuru Huliyar TP 000 000 000

Udupi Udupi cMc 325 80 217 20 543.00

258 Udupi Ka.kala TMC 85.20 142 00

259 Udupi Kundapur TMC 52.00 130 00

260 Udupi Saligrama TP 53.40 35.60 89 00

26'l Udupi Kaup TMC 59 40 39 60 99 00

262 Udupi Byndoor TP 000 0.00 0.00

263 Uttara Kannada Dandeli Clvlc 141 .00 94.00 235.00

264 Uttara Kannada Karwar CMC 158 40 105.60 2 .00

Uttara Kannada Sirsi CMC 148.80 99 20 248 @

266 Uttara Kannada Bhatkal 67 20 44.A0 '112.00

267 Utlara Kannada Kumata

Ankola

TMC 78.60 52.40 131.00

268 Uttara Kannada TMC 68 40 45.60 '114.00

Haliyala TMC 75 60 50.40 126.00

270 Uttara Kannada Honnavara TP 47 40 31.60 79 00

271 Uttara Kannada Mundagod TP 66.60 44.40 11 1.@

Uttara Kannada Siddapura TP 56.40 37.60 94 00

Uttara Kannada Yellapura TP 147 .OO 98 00 245.00

274 uttara Kannada Jali TP 54.00 36.00 90.00

Uttara Kannada Manki TP 0.00 0.00 0.00

276 Vijapura BasavanaBagewada TMC 115.80 77.20 193 00

277 Vijapura Vijapura cc 946.80 631 20 1578 00

274 Vijapura lndi TMC 125.40 83.60 209.00

52.80

56.80

78 00

TMC
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Sl.No Oistrict

Vilapura

Name Of the Town

Muddebihal

ULB Type

Tt\rc

Tied Granls

94.80

Untied Grants

63.20

Total Grants

158.00

2AA Vijapura Sindagi T[.4C 109.80 73.20 183 00

2A1 Vrapura Talikote TIIC 86.40 57.60 144.00

282 Vrapura AImel TP 61 80 4',t.20 103.00

283 Vrapura Chadachana TP 70.20 46. B0 117.O0

Vijapura Devarahipparagi TP 50.40 33 60 84 00

245 Vijapura Kolhar TP 45 60 30.40 76.00

2a6 Mjapura iranaguli TP 56.40 37 60 94 00

287 Vrapura Nalalawad TP 51 00 34 00 85.00

2Aa Vrapura Nidagundi TP 42.60 28.40 71.00

249 Vijapul-a Tikota TP 0.00 000 o.00

290 Vijapura Babaleshwar TP 0.00 0.00 000

291 Vrayanagara Hosapete CMC 690.00 460.00 '1150.00

292 Vrayanagara HoovindaHadagalli TMC 86 40 57 60 144.N

293 Vrayanaga.a Kamalapura TMC 163.80 109.20 273.OO

294 Vijayanagara Kottur TP 130.20 86 80 217.ffi

295 Vijayanagara Kudligi TP 144.60 96 40 241.4O

Viiayanagara Harapanahalli TMC 148.80 99 20 248.O0

297 Vijayanagara Hagaribommanahalli TMC 166.80 111.20 278.0O

298 VUayanagara Mariyammanahalli TP 71.41 47.60 119.01

Yadgir Beemarayanagudi NAC 63.00 42.OO 105.00

300 Yadgir Yadgir CMC 0.00 0.00 0.00

301 Yadgir Shahapura CMC 169.20 112.80 2A2.OO

Yadgir Shorapura CMC 0.00 0.00 0.00

303 Yadgir Gurumatkal 70.20 45.80 117.00

304 Yadgir Kembhavi TMC 000 0.00 0.00

305 Yadgir Hunasagi TP 0.00 000 0.00

Grand Total 38500.57 25436.,t3

(eaida,)

I

I

302

TMC

63937.00
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District ULB
ULB
tvpe

Total
Number

Closed
Plants (No.)

Total Running
Plants (No.)

L Davanagere Davanagere Lt 3 69

2 Shivamogga Shivamogga CC 10 7

3 Tumakuru Tumakuru CC 33 0

4
Dakshina
Kannada

Mangaluru CC 0 0 0

5 Mysuru Mysuru 108 0 108

6 Belagavi Belaqavi CC 14 o 5

1 Dharwad Hubballi-Dharawad CC 66 64

8 Vijayapura Vijayapura CC 17 1 16

9 Ballari Ballari CC 44 15 29

10 Kalaburagi Kalaburagi CC 56 14 42

't1 Raichuru Raichuru CC 5 2 3
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